

Awarded Items

W W Grainger, Inc

| PTC Material                                   | Description                                                                                                                                                                | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number    | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
|------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| <b>LOT 1 - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES / CHEMICALS</b> |                                                                                                                                                                            |                                         |                                      |                       |                         |                 |                           |                      |
| 1363                                           | FILTER, AIR, 2W435 DRY VAC FOR SHOP VACUUM.                                                                                                                                | 2W435 GRAINGER                          | 3.00 EA                              | Dayton                | 2W435                   |                 | EA                        | \$ 5.45              |
| 3162                                           | FILTER, DISPOSABLE WITH ELASTIC STRAP, FOR SHOP-VAC (WET/DRY) DAYTON MODELS 464 970A, & 2Z973A.                                                                            | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 3.00 EA                              |                       |                         |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 3163                                           | FILTER, CARTRIDGE (2W435) WET & DRY VACUUM DAYTON MODEL 2Z973D, 2Z564F, 3Z283J AND 4Z664B.                                                                                 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 3.00 EA                              | Dayton                | 2W435 Duplicate to 1363 |                 | EA                        | \$ 5.45              |
| 5184                                           | ROOT KILLER, SEWER & SEPTIC PIPES, GRANULAR, ODORLESS, NET WT. 2 LB. BOTTLE, KILLS EXISTING ROOTS IN PIPES. DO NOT APPLY ROOT KILLER THROUGH TUBS, SHOWERS OR SINK DRAINS. | K-77 ROEBIC                             | 90.00 EA                             | Roebic                | 5TDG0                   |                 | EA                        | \$ 12.36             |
| 5185                                           | ENZYME BACTERIA, 25-50 LB. CONTAINER FOR SEPTIC AND SEWER SYSTEMS.                                                                                                         | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 10.00 EA                             |                       |                         |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5452                                           | BROOM, GARAGE, 18 IN., W/O HANDLE, PALMYRA FILL, LACQUERED HARDWOOD BLOCK, W/TWO THREADED HANDLE HOLES.                                                                    | 42022 WEILER                            | 75.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 1A844                   |                 | EA                        | \$ 6.20              |
| 5453                                           | BROOM, OFFICE, 18 IN., W/O HANDLE, BLACK TAMPICO CENTER W/BORDER OF BLACK HORSEHAIR & PLASTIC MIX, LACQUERED HARDWOOD W/TWO THREADED HANDLE HOLES.                         | 42016 WEILER                            | 50.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 1A842                   |                 | EA                        | \$ 5.67              |
| 5454                                           | BROOM, HOUSEHOLD, CORN FIBRE, 4 SEWS HARDWOOD HANDLE.                                                                                                                      | 10150 HAMBURG                           | 120.00 EA                            |                       |                         |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5455                                           | BROOM, STREET, 16 IN., W/O HANDLE, WOOD BLOCK W/TWO TAPERED HANDLE HOLES, 7-1/4 IN. TRIM, FILL MATERIAL BASS AND PALMYRA BLEND.                                            | 42099 WEILER                            | 90.00 EA                             |                       |                         |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5456                                           | BRUSH, DUST PAN, 8 IN. - 9 IN., BRUSH, COLOR GRAY OR GREEN.                                                                                                                | 44365 WEILER                            | 35.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 3U788                   |                 | EA                        | \$ 7.60              |
| 5457                                           | BROOM, WHISK, CORN FIBRE, 3 SEWS, 10 IN., WIRE WRAPPED.                                                                                                                    | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 75.00 EA                             |                       |                         |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5458                                           | BRUSH, CAR WASH, 9-1/2 IN. TO 10 IN., WITHOUT HANDLE, WHITE FLAGGED POLYSTYRENE, GREY OR GREEN FIBERFILL.                                                                  | 44318 WEILER                            | 200.00 EA                            | Tough Guy             | 5A171                   |                 | EA                        | \$ 25.86             |
| 5459                                           | BRUSH, WINDOW, 5 IN., W/O HANDLE, PORTSMOUTH SILVER ROUND WITH FLAGGED TIP AND 3 HANDLE HOLES.                                                                             | 73003 WEILER                            | 20.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 1VAE8                   |                 | EA                        | \$ 3.91              |
| 5460                                           | BRUSH, SCRUB, 6 INCH HAND GRIP, PLASTIC.                                                                                                                                   | PF85                                    | 20.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 1VAD9                   |                 | EA                        | \$ 1.61              |
| 5461                                           | BRUSH, SCRUB, 9 IN., WOOD BLOCK HANDLE WHITE TAMPICO FILL.                                                                                                                 | 44023 WEILER                            | 30.00 EA                             |                       |                         |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5462                                           | CLOTH, CHAMOIS, 19 IN. X 25 IN. OR EQUIVALENT SIZE, SYNTHETIC MATERIAL.                                                                                                    | TW222 TURTLE WAX                        | 90.00 EA                             | Autospa               | 40200AS (WWG 39R437)    |                 | EA                        | \$ 9.81              |
| 5465                                           | HANDLE, STREET BROOM, TAPERED, 1-1/8 IN. X 60 IN.                                                                                                                          | 44020 WEILER                            | 125.00 EA                            |                       |                         |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5466                                           | HANDLE, MULTI PURPOSE, WOOD, 60 IN. X 1-1/8 IN., THREADED LACQUER.                                                                                                         | 44019 WEILER                            | 220.00 EA                            | Rubbermaid            | FG636100LAC (WWG 8A287) |                 | EA                        | \$ 4.83              |
| 5468                                           | SPONGE, CELLULOSE, 4 IN. X 6 IN.                                                                                                                                           | C31-3M                                  | 250.00 EA                            | 3M                    | C31 (WWG 3U163)         |                 | EA                        | \$ 2.08              |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

PA Turnpike Commission  
Janitorial Supplies - BID TABULATION  
427000-2018 - page 2  
TABULATION

|              |                                                                                                                                       | Awarded Items          |                                      | W W Grainger, Inc     |                          |                 |                           |                      |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                           | Prime Mfr Part Number  | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number     | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| 5470         | SQUEEGEE, WINDOW, 14 IN., COMPLETE, SOLID BRASS CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES HANDLE, CHANNEL AND SOFT RUBBER BLADE.                         | GS350 UNGER            | 45.00 EA                             | Unger                 | GS350 (WWG 38HY05)       |                 | EA                        | \$ 15.18             |
| 5471         | STRIP, RUBBER REPLACEMENT, 14 IN.                                                                                                     | RT350 UNGER            | 20.00 EA                             | Unger                 | RT350 (WWG 3U431)        |                 | EA                        | \$ 1.75              |
| 5476         | BUCKET, MOP WITH SIDE PRESSURE WRINGER, 35 QT., POLY-PROPYLENE, WITH 3 NON-MARKING CASTERS AND POWDER COATED METAL HANDLE.            | 7580-88 RUBBERMAID     | 20.00 EA                             | Rubbermaid            | FG758088YEL (WWG 5NY79)  |                 | EA                        | \$ 77.95             |
| 5478         | BUCKET, WATER, 14 QUART, PLASTIC COLOR: GRAY.                                                                                         | 2614 RUBBERMAID        | 60.00 EA                             | Rubbermaid            | FG261400GRAY (WWG 3U660) |                 | EA                        | \$ 10.72             |
| 5479         | WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM, SOFT PLASTIC, ROLLED RIMS, 14-3/8 IN. L X 10-1/4 IN. W X 15 IN. H, 28-1/8 QT. CAP. COLOR: BEIGE.                 | 2956BG RUBBERMAID      | 85.00 EA                             | Rubbermaid            | FG295600BEIG (WWG 4HC00) |                 | EA                        | \$ 6.37              |
| 5480         | WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM, SOFT PLASTIC, ROLLED RIMS, 14-3/8 IN. L X 10-1/4 IN. W X 15 IN. H, 28-1/8 QT. CAP. COLOR: BLACK.                 | 2956BK RUBBERMAID      | 5.00 EA                              | Rubbermaid            | FG295600BLA (WWG 5W001)  |                 | EA                        | \$ 6.33              |
| 5481         | CAN, WASTEPAPER, PLASTIC, BEIGE, 23 GAL., 30 IN. HEIGHT, 22 IN. LENGTH, 11 IN. WIDTH, SLIM JIM WITH VENTING CHANNELS AND BAG CINCHES. | FG35406BEIG RUBBERMAID | 30.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 4PGV1                    |                 | EA                        | \$ 49.00             |
| 5482         | DUST PAN, METAL, 12 INCH.                                                                                                             | 2069526 XPEDX          | 30.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 5W639                    |                 | EA                        | \$ 5.33              |
| 5483         | HANDLE, MOP, SPRING AND LEVER, 54 IN.                                                                                                 | 6514 HAMBURG           | 85.00 EA                             |                       |                          |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5485         | MOP HEAD, COTTON, 24 OZ., 1 IN. HEADBAND, CUT-END, ABSORBENT.                                                                         | F218 REGENCY           | 500.00 EA                            |                       |                          |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5486         | MOP, WET, WEB FOOT, SHRINKLESS, ANTIMICROBIAL, MEDIUM, 16 OZ., 6 PER CASE, COLOR: BLUE.                                               | A252-06BL RUBBERMAID   | 6.00 EA                              |                       |                          |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5487         | MOP, WET, WEB FOOT, SHRINKLESS, ANTIMICROBIAL, MEDIUM, 16 OZ., 6 PER CASE, COLOR: GREEN.                                              | A252-06GR RUBBERMAID   | 75.00 EA                             |                       |                          |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5489         | MOP, WET, WEB FOOT SHRINKLESS, ANTIMICROBIAL MEDIUM, 16 OZ., 6 PER CASE, COLOR: ORANGE.                                               | A252-06O RUBBERMAID    | 15.00 EA                             |                       |                          |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5490         | MOP, SPONGE, STEEL ROLLER, WITH CELLULOSE HEAD, FRONT PULL LEVER ON HANDLE.                                                           | 6435 RUBBERMAID        | 30.00 EA                             | Rubbermaid            | FG643500BRNZ (WWG 2U671) |                 | EA                        | \$ 20.17             |
| 5491         | REPLACEMENT SPONGE MOP HEAD, STEEL ROLLER, CELLULOSE (FITS RUBBERMAID 6435 MOP).                                                      | 6436 RUBBERMAID        | 100.00 EA                            | Rubbermaid            | FG643600YEL (WWG 2U672)  |                 | EA                        | \$ 8.79              |
| 5494         | SOAP, HAND CLEANER, GO-JO, NATURAL ORANGE WITH PUMICE, PETROLEUM FREE, CITRUS FORMULA, 1 GAL. WITH PUMP.                              | 0955 GO-JO             | 60.00 EA                             | GOJO                  | 0945-04 (WWG 12V407)     |                 | EA                        | \$ 15.37             |
| 5495         | SOAP, DISHWASHING DETERGENT, 38-50 OZ. BOTTLE.                                                                                        | 37000-45112 P/G DAWN   | 1,000.00 EA                          |                       |                          |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5499         | BLEACH, CHLORINE, 1/2 TO 1 GAL. CONTAINER.                                                                                            | 33440 AUSTIN           | 1,100.00 EA                          | Tough Guy             | 33NT68                   | 3 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$ 17.57             |
| 5500         | PAD, LIGHT DUTY ABRASIVE HAND PAD, 6 IN. X 9 IN., 3M, NO SUBSTITUTE, 20 PADS PER BOX.                                                 | NO. 98 SCOTCHBRITE     | 3.00 BOX                             |                       |                          |                 |                           | No Bid               |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

PA Turnpike Commission  
Janitorial Supplies - BID TABULATION  
427000-2018 - page 3  
TABULATION

| TABULATION   |  |                                                                                                                                                                   | Awarded Items                           | W W Grainger, Inc                    |                       |                              |                 |                           |                      |
|--------------|--|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material |  | Description                                                                                                                                                       | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number         | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| 5501         |  | PAD, MEDIUM DUTY ABRASIVE HAND PAD, 6 IN. X 9 IN., 3M, NO SUBSTITUTE, 20 PADS PER BOX.                                                                            | NO. 96 SCOTCHBRITE                      | 9.00 BOX                             |                       |                              |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5503         |  | CLEANER PADS, SOS, 4 PAD BOX , 96 PADS PER CASE.                                                                                                                  | 2170756 XPEDX                           | 500.00 BOX                           |                       |                              |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5506         |  | CLEANER, WINDOW, AMMONIATED DETERGENT BLEND, FOR GLASS AND MIRROR, WITH SPRAYER FOR EACH BOTTLE, 22 TO 32 OZ., 12 PER CASE, READY FOR USE. <b>*NO SUBSTITUTE*</b> | 90135 WINDEX                            | 200.00 CS                            | Windex                | 695237 (WWG 3JW49)           | 12 EA/CS        | CS                        | \$ 63.53             |
| 5510         |  | CLEANER, LIQUID, 1 QUART, FANTASTIC, 12 PER CASE. <b>*NO SUBSTITUTE*</b>                                                                                          | 94368 FANTASTIK                         | 50.00 CS                             |                       |                              |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5511         |  | CLEANER, CREAM, INTENSE, QUART, 12 PER CASE.                                                                                                                      | 6340210 VERITIV                         | 280.00 EA                            |                       |                              |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5512         |  | CLEANSER, POWDER CAN, 21 OZ. CAN.                                                                                                                                 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 24.00 EA                             |                       |                              |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5521         |  | DISPENSER, LIQUID SOAP, LIKWIDURN B-6-706, 16 OZ.                                                                                                                 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 12.00 EA                             |                       |                              |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5522         |  | DISPENSER, LIQUID SOAP, WITH BREAK RESISTANT BOTTLE FOR DISPENSING BULK SOAP, SIZE: 10-1/2 IN. H X 4-1/2 IN. W X 4-3/8 IN. D, COLOR: BLACK PEARL, MODEL OCEANS.   | S890TBK SAN JAMAR                       | 169.00 EA                            | Tough Guy             | 1XHJ1                        |                 | EA                        | \$ 15.76             |
| 5525         |  | SOAP, HAND 2-1/2 OZ., UNWRAPPED, 200 PER CASE.                                                                                                                    | HPC2058856 DIAL                         | 12.00 EA                             | Dial                  | DIA 00098 (WWG 41D339)       | 200 EA/CS       | CS                        | \$ 70.55             |
| 5526         |  | SOAP, GRIT HAND, PUMICE.                                                                                                                                          | 5011193 VERITIV                         | 75.00 EA                             | Lava                  | 10383 (WWG 32V427)           | 48 EA/CS        | CS                        | \$ 49.05             |
| 5527         |  | SOAP, WATERLESS, HAND, GO-JO, 18 OZ. CAN, 12 PER CASE.                                                                                                            | 1109-12 GO-JO                           | 250.00 EA                            | GOJO                  | 1109-12 (WWG 5FX83)          | 12 EA/CS        | CS                        | \$ 31.75             |
| 5529         |  | SOAP, LOTION, HAND CLEANER, 1 GALLON BOTTLE.                                                                                                                      | RELIABLE PINK                           | 500.00 EA                            |                       |                              |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5536         |  | PAD, STRIPPING, 20 IN., BLACK, 5 PADS PER CASE.                                                                                                                   | 20014 GLIT                              | 10.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 402W04                       | 5 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$12.41              |
| 5538         |  | PAD, STRIPPING, 15 IN., BLACK, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                     | 20009 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             | Tough Guy             | 402V98                       | 5 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$8.34               |
| 5540         |  | PAD, STRIPPING, 13 INCH, BLACK, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                    | 20007 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             | Tough Guy             | 402V97                       | 5 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$6.68               |
| 5543         |  | PAD, SCRUBBING, 15 IN., GREEN, 5 PER CASE.                                                                                                                        | NT15GR                                  | 10.00 PKG                            | Tough Guy             | 402W28                       | 5 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$9.88               |
| 5544         |  | PAD, SCRUBBING, 13 IN., GREEN, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                     | 20124 GLIT                              | 10.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 402W21                       | 5 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$6.45               |
| 5546         |  | PAD, SPRAY BUFFING, 20 IN., RED, 5 PADS PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                              | 20053 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             | Tough Guy             | 402W40                       | 5 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$11.44              |
| 5547         |  | PAD, BUFFING, 15 IN., RED, 5 PER CASE.                                                                                                                            | NT15RD                                  | 5.00 PKG                             | Tough Guy             | 402W37                       | 5 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$9.28               |
| 5548         |  | PAD, BUFFING, 13 IN., RED, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                         | 20046 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             | Tough Guy             | 402W36                       | 5 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$6.39               |
| 5552         |  | PAD, POLISHING, 13 IN., WHITE, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                     | 14413 GLIT                              | 6.00 PKG                             | Tough Guy             | 402W48                       | 5 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$ 8.29              |
| 5554         |  | PAD, POLISHING, 20 IN., WHITE, SUPER POLISH PAD, 5 PADS PER PACKAGE.                                                                                              | 14420 GLIT                              | 6.00 PKG                             | Tough Guy             | 402W52                       | 5 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$10.95              |
| 5564         |  | WAX, FLOOR, JOHNSON COMPLETE, 1 GALLON CAN, 4 PER CASE.                                                                                                           | 4649 COMPLETE                           | 150.00 GAL                           | ABILITY ONE           | 7930-01-380-8447 (WWG 5LH21) | 4 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$ 72.92             |
| 5567         |  | WAX REMOVER, 1 GAL. CAN, 4 PER CASE.                                                                                                                              | 045830 BRAVO                            | 60.00 GAL                            |                       | 2CYJ2 444N57                 |                 |                           |                      |
| 5596         |  | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - LINEN.                                                                                     | 30076 ECOLAB                            | 120.00 EA                            |                       |                              |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5597         |  | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - COUNTRY GARDEN.                                                                            | 30077 ECOLAB                            | 120.00 EA                            |                       |                              |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5598         |  | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - CITRUS BURST.                                                                              | 30078 ECOLAB                            | 40.00 EA                             |                       |                              |                 |                           | No Bid               |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

PA Turnpike Commission  
Janitorial Supplies - BID TABULATION  
427000-2018 - page 4  
TABULATION

|              |                                                                                                                                                                            | Awarded Items                           |                                      | W W Grainger, Inc     |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                                                                | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| 5599         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - MEGA MANGO.                                                                                         | 30079 ECOLAB                            | 150.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5601         | BRUSH, TOILET BOWL, PLASTIC FIBER, WOOD HANDLE.                                                                                                                            | 27182 HAMBURG                           | 408.00 EA                            | Tough Guy             | 1VAE9                |                 | EA                        | \$ 2.11              |
| 5607         | URINAL MATS, DISPOSABLE, SCENTED, ABSORBANT, COLOR: GRAY.                                                                                                                  | 1525 IMPACT                             | 240.00 EA                            | Impact                | 2LHJ9                | 6 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$ 39.68             |
| 5610         | ECO TRAP DRAIN INSERT FOR USE WITH WATERLESS URINALS MANUFACTURED BY WATERLESS COMPNAV LLC.                                                                                | 3001 WATERLESS                          | 144.00 EA                            | WATERLESS             | 3001 (WWG 2VRW2)     |                 | EA                        | \$8.11               |
| 5611         | BLUESEAL LIQUID VAPOR BARRIER FOR USE IN WATERLESS URINALS, MANUFACTURED BY WATERLESS COMPANY LLC, 1 QUART BOTTLE.                                                         | 1114 WATERLESS                          | 204.00 EA                            | WATERLESS             | 1114 (WWG 2VRW1)     |                 | EA                        | \$20.91              |
| 5613         | DRAIN OPENER, LIQUID, 32 OZ. BOTTLE, REGULAR STRENGTH, ELIMINATES CLOGS, CLEARS SLOW DRAINS, SAFE FOR SEPTIC SYSTEMS, GARBAGE DISPOSALS, PVC, PLASTIC AND COPPER PIPES.    | R02701 ZEP                              | 420.00 EA                            | ZEP PROFESSIONAL      | 1041423 (WWG 3HUN2)  |                 | EA                        | \$ 5.18              |
| 5615         | PLUNGER, DRAIN OPENER, RUBBER, 6 IN.                                                                                                                                       | 9200 IMPACT                             | 48.00 EA                             | GRAINGER APPROVED     | 1RLV8                |                 | EA                        | \$ 9.79              |
| 5621         | INSECTICIDE, MULTIPURPOSE, AEROSOL 15 OZ. TO 19 OZ. CAN.                                                                                                                   | CB016605 RAID                           | 204.00 EA                            | Hot Shot              | 96310 (WWG 48LR73)   |                 | EA                        | \$4.25               |
| 5626         | POLISH, FURNITURE, 12 OZ. TO 20 OZ. AEROSOL CAN, 12 PER CASE.                                                                                                              | 415849 REGENCY LEMON                    | 120.00 EA                            | Tough Guy             | 2DBY8                |                 | EA                        | \$ 2.19              |
| 5631         | WHITE TERRY CLOTH TOWELS, NEW FABRIC, ABSORBENT, APPROX SIZE EACH TOWEL 16 IN x 24 IN                                                                                      | ULINE S-12810                           | 150.00 BOX                           |                       |                      |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5632         | WHITE T-SHIRT RAGS, PRE-WASHED PREMIUM COTTON ASORBENT FABRIC, 10 LB. BOX, NO PRINTING, MINIMAL SEAMS                                                                      | ULINE S-7287                            | 250.00 BOX                           |                       |                      |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5649         | BAG, PAPER DUST, FOR WET/DRY VACUUM MODEL WV-375 NUMATIC, 10 BAGS PER PKG.                                                                                                 | NVM-2B NUMATIC                          | 5.00 PKG                             |                       |                      |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5662         | URINAL SCREEN, WITH DEODORANT BLOCK, 100% BIODEGRADABLE.                                                                                                                   | 18770302 UNIQUESOURCE                   | 2,388.00 EA                          |                       |                      |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 10166        | BATHROOM CLEANER, ALL-PURPOSE FOAMING SURFACE CLEANER, BIODEGRADEBLE, NON-ACID, INDUSTRIAL STRENGTH.                                                                       | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 20.00 GAL                            |                       |                      |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 10284        | TRASH PICKUP TOOL, HEAVY DUTY STEEL CONSTRUCTION WITH POWERFUL CLAWS AND PISTOL GRIP, 28-36 IN. LONG SQUEEZE HANDLE FOR PICKING UP BOTTLES, CANS AND MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS. | NT090 UNGER                             | 431.00 EA                            | Unger                 | NT090 (WWG 2NDR3)    |                 | EA                        | \$ 17.38             |
| 11244        | HOLDER, TRASH BAG, 21.5 X 1 X 21.5 IN., HOLDS OPEN A 33- 60 GALLON TRASH BAG, FRONT SCOOPING EDGE, LIGHTWEIGHT ABS PLASTIC.                                                | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 26.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 11463        | CUP, SUCTION, (REPLACEMENT), SNAP ON, FOR GRABBER PICKUP TOOL, 1 PAIR WILL CONSIST OF 2 SUCTION CUPS.                                                                      | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 16.00 PR                             |                       |                      |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 11622        | HANDLE, DUST MOP HEAD, CLIP ON, WOOD, SIZE: 1 INCH DIAMETER X 60 INCHES LENGTH, COLOR: NATURAL.                                                                            | 4602661 XPEDX                           | 20.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 1TZG8                |                 | EA                        | \$ 4.50              |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

PA Turnpike Commission  
Janitorial Supplies - BID TABULATION  
427000-2018 - page 5  
TABULATION

|              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Awarded Items                           |                                      | W W Grainger, Inc     |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| 11633        | MOP HEAD, DRY, DUST, 5 INCHES WIDE X 18 INCHES LENGTH, MATERIAL: COTTON/RAYON/POLYESTER BLEND.                                                                                                                                                                 | 4602470 XPEDX                           | 100.00 EA                            | Tough Guy             | 1TZC4                |                 | EA                        | \$ 9.52              |
| 11634        | FRAME, DUST MOP HEAD, METAL, SIZE: 5 INCHES WIDE X 18 INCHES LENGTH , COLOR: GRAY.                                                                                                                                                                             | 4602621 XPEDX                           | 20.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 1TZG2                |                 | EA                        | \$ 5.08              |
| 11698        | BAG, DISPOSABLE, VACUUM CLEANER, FOR NOBLES MODEL # V-SMU-14, INCLUDES 12 VACUUM BAGS.                                                                                                                                                                         | 9007744 TENNANT                         | 10.00 PKG                            | Tennant               | 9007744 (WWG 12H378) | 12 EA/CS        | CS                        | \$ 15.13             |
| 12175        | KIT, WATERLESS URINAL CARTRIDGE, KIT INCLUDES CARTRIDGE, INSTALLATION/REMOVAL KEY, PROTECTIVE GLOVE AND DISPOSAL BAG.                                                                                                                                          | 4FB39 GRAINGER                          | 100.00 EA                            | Sloan                 | WES150 (WWG 4FB39)   |                 | EA                        | \$ 44.36             |
| 12192        | ADDITIVE, SEPTIC, PROBIOTIC SCRUBBER II, BOILING POINT GREATER THAN 210 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT, BROWN LIQUID, MILD ODOR, AVERAGE PH 7.7, PACKAGED 5 GALLON PER PAIL.                                                                                               | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 10.00 PAI                            |                       |                      |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 12553        | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, GENERAL PURPOSE, 16 OZ CAN, BOUQUET.                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 2DBX6 GRAINGER                          | 700.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 12954        | EXHAUST MICROFILTER, VACUUM CLEANER, FOR NOBLES MODEL # V-SMU-14. PACK INCLUDES 6 FILTERS.                                                                                                                                                                     | 9007743 TENNANT                         | 2.00 PKG                             | Tennant               | 9007743 (WWG 12H377) | 6 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$ 9.02              |
| 13317        | HANDLE, BROOM, METAL, HEAVY DUTY, 60 IN., WITH REIN- FORCED THREADED METAL TIP FOR USE WITH HEAVY/COARSE FLOOR SWEEPS, 15/16 IN. DIAMETER, POWDER COATED, BLACK, WITH PLASTIC HANGING CLIP.                                                                    | 5147043 XPEDX                           | 150.00 EA                            | Tough Guy             | 1VAJ9                |                 | EA                        | \$ 8.73              |
| 13346        | TISSUE, LENS CLEANING, PRE-MOISTENED, SIGHT SAVERS, 5 IN. X 8 IN., ANTI-FOG, ANTI-STATIC, SILICONE-FREE, 100 SHEETS PER BOX.                                                                                                                                   | 8574GM BAUSCH & LOMB                    | 150.00 BOX                           | Bausch and Lomb       | 8574GM (WWG 2AR69)   | 100 EA/CS       | CS                        | \$9.42               |
| 13433        | SCREEN, URINAL, WAVE, SPICED APPLE. 10 PER PACK.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | FRSWDS15 FRESH PRODUCTS                 | 150.00 PKG                           | Tough Guy             | 6EPA2                | 10 EA/CS        | CS                        | \$ 20.38             |
| 13947        | WIPES, DISINFECTING, CLOROX, 9.1 OZ., 35 WET WIPES PER CONTAINER, 7 IN. X 8 IN., BLEACH-FREE, KILLS 99% OF VIRUSES & BACTERIA, KILLS COLD & FLU VURUSES, KILLS STAPH, E. COLI, SALMONELLA AND STREP. CITRUS BLEND, CLEAR DRYING FORMULA FOR MULTIPLE SURFACES. | 01594 CLOROX                            | 600.00 EA                            | CLOROX                | 01594 (WWG 1AU17)    | 12 EA/CS        | CS                        | \$ 43.87             |
| 14253        | DISPENSER, AIR FRESHENER, MICRO AEROSOL. MULTIPLE PROGRAM SETTINGS FOR TIME BETWEEN SPRAYS.                                                                                                                                                                    | 6101174 ECOLAB PIC                      | 24.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 14453        | BAG, DISPOSABLE, VACUUM CLEANER, FOR EUREKA MIGHTY MITE, 3670-3695 SERIES, M/M STYLE, 50 EACH/CARTON.                                                                                                                                                          | 6415119 VERITIV                         | 2.00 CTN                             |                       |                      |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 14534        | DUST PAN, STANDING, PLASTIC PAN, 12 " WIDE, 27"ALUMINUM HANDLE, REMOVABLE HANDLE WITH HAND HOLE. NO SELF CLOSING. HANDLE IS STATIONARY, DOES NOT SWIVEL                                                                                                        | H-799 ULINE                             | 10.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 1VAJ6                |                 | EA                        | \$ 12.00             |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

|                                         |                                                                                                                                                                            |                                         |                                      | Veritiv               |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|-----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material                            | Description                                                                                                                                                                | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| LOT 1 - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES / CHEMICALS |                                                                                                                                                                            |                                         |                                      |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 1363                                    | FILTER, AIR, 2W435 DRY VAC FOR SHOP VACUUM.                                                                                                                                | 2W435 GRAINGER                          | 3.00 EA                              |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 3162                                    | FILTER, DISPOSABLE WITH ELASTIC STRAP, FOR SHOP-VAC (WET/DRY) DAYTON MODELS 464 970A, & 2Z973A.                                                                            | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 3.00 EA                              |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 3163                                    | FILTER, CARTRIDGE (2W435) WET & DRY VACUUM DAYTON MODEL 2Z973D, 2Z564F, 3Z283J AND 4Z664B.                                                                                 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 3.00 EA                              |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5184                                    | ROOT KILLER, SEWER & SEPTIC PIPES, GRANULAR, ODORLESS, NET WT. 2 LB. BOTTLE, KILLS EXISTING ROOTS IN PIPES. DO NOT APPLY ROOT KILLER THROUGH TUBS, SHOWERS OR SINK DRAINS. | K-77 ROEBIC                             | 90.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5185                                    | ENZYME BACTERIA, 25-50 LB. CONTAINER FOR SEPTIC AND SEWER SYSTEMS.                                                                                                         | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 10.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5452                                    | BROOM, GARAGE, 18 IN., W/O HANDLE, PALMYRA FILL, LACQUERED HARDWOOD BLOCK, W/TWO THREADED HANDLE HOLES.                                                                    | 42022 WEILER                            | 75.00 EA                             | Carlisle              | 5352489              | broom           | each                      | \$ 6.07              |
| 5453                                    | BROOM, OFFICE, 18 IN., W/O HANDLE, BLACK TAMPICO CENTER W/BORDER OF BLACK HORSEHAIR & PLASTIC MIX, LACQUERED HARDWOOD W/TWO THREADED HANDLE HOLES.                         | 42016 WEILER                            | 50.00 EA                             | Carlisle              | 5352510              | broom           | each                      | \$15.76              |
| 5454                                    | BROOM, HOUSEHOLD, CORN FIBRE, 4 SEWS HARDWOOD HANDLE.                                                                                                                      | 10150 HAMBURG                           | 120.00 EA                            | Carlisle              | 5148226              | broom           | each                      | \$6.57               |
| 5455                                    | BROOM, STREET, 16 IN., W/O HANDLE, WOOD BLOCK W/TWO TAPERED HANDLE HOLES, 7-1/4 IN. TRIM, FILL MATERIAL BASS AND PALMYRA BLEND.                                            | 42099 WEILER                            | 90.00 EA                             | Carlisle              | 5352497              | broom           | each                      | \$ 5.75              |
| 5456                                    | BRUSH, DUST PAN, 8 IN. - 9 IN., BRUSH, COLOR GRAY OR GREEN.                                                                                                                | 44365 WEILER                            | 35.00 EA                             | golden star           | 6052714              | each            | each                      | \$ 2.80              |
| 5457                                    | BROOM, WHISK, CORN FIBRE, 3 SEWS, 10 IN., WIRE WRAPPED.                                                                                                                    | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 75.00 EA                             | Carlisle              | 5147405              | broom           | each                      | \$2.68               |
| 5458                                    | BRUSH, CAR WASH, 9-1/2 IN. TO 10 IN., WITHOUT HANDLE, WHITE FLAGGED POLYSTYRENE, GREY OR GREEN FIBERFILL.                                                                  | 44318 WEILER                            | 200.00 EA                            | Carlisle              | 5435697              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$96.55              |
| 5459                                    | BRUSH, WINDOW, 5 IN., W/O HANDLE, PORTSMOUTH SILVER ROUND WITH FLAGGED TIP AND 3 HANDLE HOLES.                                                                             | 73003 WEILER                            | 20.00 EA                             | Carlisle              | 5301303              | brush           | each                      | \$8.90               |
| 5460                                    | BRUSH, SCRUB, 6 INCH HAND GRIP, PLASTIC.                                                                                                                                   | PF85                                    | 20.00 EA                             | Carlisle              | 5156867              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$52.69              |
| 5461                                    | BRUSH, SCRUB, 9 IN., WOOD BLOCK HANDLE WHITE TAMPICO FILL.                                                                                                                 | 44023 WEILER                            | 30.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5462                                    | CLOTH, CHAMOIS, 19 IN. X 25 IN. OR EQUIVALENT SIZE, SYNTHETIC MATERIAL.                                                                                                    | TW222 TURTLE WAX                        | 90.00 EA                             | Acme Sponge           | 6376385              | carton          | 50/ctn                    | \$ 340.00            |
| 5465                                    | HANDLE, STREET BROOM, TAPERED, 1-1/8 IN. X 60 IN.                                                                                                                          | 44020 WEILER                            | 125.00 EA                            | carlisle              | 5039258              | handle          | each                      | \$ 2.30              |
| 5466                                    | HANDLE, MULTI PURPOSE, WOOD, 60 IN. X 1-1/8 IN., THREADED LACQUER.                                                                                                         | 44019 WEILER                            | 220.00 EA                            | Rubbermaid            | 2137018              | handle          | each                      | \$ 2.17              |
| 5468                                    | SPONGE, CELLULOSE, 4 IN. X 6 IN.                                                                                                                                           | C31-3M                                  | 250.00 EA                            | 3M                    | 5355222              | carton          | 24/ctn                    | \$ 32.00             |



PA Turnpike Commission  
Janitorial Supplies - BID TABULATION  
427000-2018 - page 7  
TABULATION

|              |                                                                                                                                       | Awarded Items          | Veritiv                              |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                           | Prime Mfr Part Number  | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| 5470         | SQUEEGEE, WINDOW, 14 IN., COMPLETE, SOLID BRASS CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES HANDLE, CHANNEL AND SOFT RUBBER BLADE.                         | GS350 UNGER            | 45.00 EA                             | Unger                 | 5212008              | carton          | 10/carton                 | \$ 126.50            |
| 5471         | STRIP, RUBBER REPLACEMENT, 14 IN.                                                                                                     | RT350 UNGER            | 20.00 EA                             | Unger                 | 5387131              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$30.00              |
| 5476         | BUCKET, MOP WITH SIDE PRESSURE WRINGER, 35 QT., POLY-PROPYLENE, WITH 3 NON-MARKING CASTERS AND POWDER COATED METAL HANDLE.            | 7580-88 RUBBERMAID     | 20.00 EA                             | Rubbermaid            | 2055584              | set             | set                       | \$54.00              |
| 5478         | BUCKET, WATER, 14 QUART, PLASTIC COLOR: GRAY.                                                                                         | 2614 RUBBERMAID        | 60.00 EA                             | Rubbermaid            | 2031178              | bucket          | bucket                    | \$ 8.00              |
| 5479         | WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM, SOFT PLASTIC, ROLLED RIMS, 14-3/8 IN. L X 10-1/4 IN. W X 15 IN. H, 28-1/8 QT. CAP. COLOR: BEIGE.                 | 2956BG RUBBERMAID      | 85.00 EA                             | Rubbermaid            | 2030505              | recp            | each                      | \$5.00               |
| 5480         | WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM, SOFT PLASTIC, ROLLED RIMS, 14-3/8 IN. L X 10-1/4 IN. W X 15 IN. H, 28-1/8 QT. CAP. COLOR: BLACK.                 | 2956BK RUBBERMAID      | 5.00 EA                              | Rubbermaid            | 2030506              | con             | con                       | \$5.00               |
| 5481         | CAN, WASTEPAPER, PLASTIC, BEIGE, 23 GAL., 30 IN. HEIGHT, 22 IN. LENGTH, 11 IN. WIDTH, SLIM JIM WITH VENTING CHANNELS AND BAG CINCHES. | FG35406BEIG RUBBERMAID | 30.00 EA                             | Rubbermaid            | 5339115              | con             | con                       | \$31.00              |
| 5482         | DUST PAN, METAL, 12 INCH.                                                                                                             | 2069526 XPEDX          | 30.00 EA                             | impact                | 2069526              | pan             | each                      | \$ 3.50              |
| 5483         | HANDLE, MOP, SPRING AND LEVER, 54 IN.                                                                                                 | 6514 HAMBURG           | 85.00 EA                             | impact                | 2028867              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$198.21             |
| 5485         | MOP HEAD, COTTON, 24 OZ., 1 IN. HEADBAND, CUT-END, ABSORBENT.                                                                         | F218 REGENCY           | 500.00 EA                            | golden star           | 4601920              | mop             | mop                       | \$ 2.46              |
| 5486         | MOP, WET, WEB FOOT, SHRINKLESS, ANTIMICROBIAL, MEDIUM, 16 OZ., 6 PER CASE, COLOR: BLUE.                                               | A252-06BL RUBBERMAID   | 6.00 EA                              | Rubbermaid            | 2074598              | carton          | carton                    | \$63.30              |
| 5487         | MOP, WET, WEB FOOT, SHRINKLESS, ANTIMICROBIAL, MEDIUM, 16 OZ., 6 PER CASE, COLOR: GREEN.                                              | A252-06GR RUBBERMAID   | 75.00 EA                             | Rubbermaid            | 2074599              | carton          | 6/carton                  | \$94.25              |
| 5489         | MOP, WET, WEB FOOT SHRINKLESS, ANTIMICROBIAL MEDIUM, 16 OZ., 6 PER CASE, COLOR: ORANGE.                                               | A252-06O RUBBERMAID    | 15.00 EA                             | Rubbermaid            | 2082273              | carton          | 6/carton                  | \$63.30              |
| 5490         | MOP, SPONGE, STEEL ROLLER, WITH CELLULOSE HEAD, FRONT PULL LEVER ON HANDLE.                                                           | 6435 RUBBERMAID        | 30.00 EA                             | Rubbermaid            | 2028781              | mop             | mop                       | \$30.77              |
| 5491         | REPLACEMENT SPONGE MOP HEAD, STEEL ROLLER, CELLULOSE (FITS RUBBERMAID 6435 MOP).                                                      | 6436 RUBBERMAID        | 100.00 EA                            | Rubbermaid            | 2028782              | mop             | mop                       | \$ 8.53              |
| 5494         | SOAP, HAND CLEANER, GO-JO, NATURAL ORANGE WITH PUMICE, PETROLEUM FREE, CITRUS FORMULA, 1 GAL. WITH PUMP.                              | 0955 GO-JO             | 60.00 EA                             | Gojo                  | 2205914              | carton          | 4/carton                  | \$ 42.33             |
| 5495         | SOAP, DISHWASHING DETERGENT, 38-50 OZ. BOTTLE.                                                                                        | 37000-45112 P/G DAWN   | 1,000.00 EA                          | P&G                   | 5199978              | carton          | 8/carton                  | \$39.64              |
| 5499         | BLEACH, CHLORINE, 1/2 TO 1 GAL. CONTAINER.                                                                                            | 33440 AUSTIN           | 1,100.00 EA                          | KIK                   | 6326660              | carton          | 6/carton                  | \$14.00              |
| 5500         | PAD, LIGHT DUTY ABRASIVE HAND PAD, 6 IN. X 9 IN., 3M, NO SUBSTITUTE, 20 PADS PER BOX.                                                 | NO. 98 SCOTCHBRITE     | 3.00 BOX                             | 3M                    | 5106695              | carton          | 60/carton                 | \$ 70.00             |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

PA Turnpike Commission  
Janitorial Supplies - BID TABULATION  
427000-2018 - page 8  
TABULATION

|              |                                                                                                                                                                   | Awarded Items                           |                                      | Veritiv               |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                                                       | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| 5501         | PAD, MEDIUM DUTY ABRASIVE HAND PAD, 6 IN. X 9 IN., 3M, NO SUBSTITUTE, 20 PADS PER BOX.                                                                            | NO. 96 SCOTCHBRITE                      | 9.00 BOX                             | 3M                    | 2030701              | package         | 20 per package            | \$11.33              |
| 5503         | CLEANER PADS, SOS, 4 PAD BOX , 96 PADS PER CASE.                                                                                                                  | 2170756 XPEDX                           | 500.00 BOX                           | Clorox                | 2170756              | carton          | 96/carton                 | \$ 25.83             |
| 5506         | CLEANER, WINDOW, AMMONIATED DETERGENT BLEND, FOR GLASS AND MIRROR, WITH SPRAYER FOR EACH BOTTLE, 22 TO 32 OZ., 12 PER CASE, READY FOR USE. <b>*NO SUBSTITUTE*</b> | 90135 WINDEX                            | 200.00 CS                            | SC Johnson            | 6399144              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$44.00              |
| 5510         | CLEANER, LIQUID, 1 QUART, FANTASTIC, 12 PER CASE. <b>*NO SUBSTITUTE*</b>                                                                                          | 94368 FANTASTIK                         | 50.00 CS                             | SC Johnson            | 6399173              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$33.00              |
| 5511         | CLEANER, CREAM, INTENSE, QUART, 12 PER CASE.                                                                                                                      | 6340210 VERITIV                         | 280.00 EA                            | Reliable              | 6340210              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$ 26.52             |
| 5512         | CLEANSER, POWDER CAN, 21 OZ. CAN.                                                                                                                                 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 24.00 EA                             | Colgate               | 1166143              | carton          | 24/carton                 | \$ 25.62             |
| 5521         | DISPENSER, LIQUID SOAP, LIKWIDURN B-6-706, 16 OZ.                                                                                                                 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 12.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5522         | DISPENSER, LIQUID SOAP, WITH BREAK RESISTANT BOTTLE FOR DISPENSING BULK SOAP, SIZE: 10-1/2 IN. H X 4-1/2 IN. W X 4-3/8 IN. D, COLOR: BLACK PEARL, MODEL OCEANS.   | S890TBK SAN JAMAR                       | 169.00 EA                            | San Jamar             | 5249768              | dispenser       | each                      | \$21.00              |
| 5525         | SOAP, HAND 2-1/2 OZ., UNWRAPPED, 200 PER CASE.                                                                                                                    | HPC2058856 DIAL                         | 12.00 EA                             | Dial                  | 2058856              | carton          | 200/carton                | \$ 54.00             |
| 5526         | SOAP, GRIT HAND, PUMICE.                                                                                                                                          | 5011193 VERITIV                         | 75.00 EA                             | WD 40                 | 5011193              | carton          | 48/carton                 | \$ 38.00             |
| 5527         | SOAP, WATERLESS, HAND, GO-JO, 18 OZ. CAN, 12 PER CASE.                                                                                                            | 1109-12 GO-JO                           | 250.00 EA                            | Gojo                  | 5329649              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$ 27.00             |
| 5529         | SOAP, LOTION, HAND CLEANER, 1 GALLON BOTTLE.                                                                                                                      | RELIABLE PINK                           | 500.00 EA                            | reliable              | 6287522              | carton          | 4/carton                  | \$21.00              |
| 5536         | PAD, STRIPPING, 20 IN., BLACK, 5 PADS PER CASE.                                                                                                                   | 20014 GLIT                              | 10.00 EA                             | Reliable              | 6360803              | carton          | 5/carton                  | \$13.00              |
| 5538         | PAD, STRIPPING, 15 IN., BLACK, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                     | 20009 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             | 3M                    | 2030599              | carton          | 5/carton                  | \$20.00              |
| 5540         | PAD, STRIPPING, 13 INCH, BLACK, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                    | 20007 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             | Reliable              | 6360796              | carton          | 5/carton                  | \$7.00               |
| 5543         | PAD, SCRUBBING, 15 IN., GREEN, 5 PER CASE.                                                                                                                        | NT15GR                                  | 10.00 PKG                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5544         | PAD, SCRUBBING, 13 IN., GREEN, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                     | 20124 GLIT                              | 10.00 EA                             | Americo               | 5294519              | carton          | 5/carton                  | \$8.00               |
| 5546         | PAD, SPRAY BUFFING, 20 IN., RED, 5 PADS PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                              | 20053 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             | Reliable              | 6360787              | carton          | 5/carton                  | \$13.00              |
| 5547         | PAD, BUFFING, 15 IN., RED, 5 PER CASE.                                                                                                                            | NT15RD                                  | 5.00 PKG                             | 3M                    | 2030652              | carton          | 5/carton                  | \$20.00              |
| 5548         | PAD, BUFFING, 13 IN., RED, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                         | 20046 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             | Reliable              | 6360786              | carton          | 5/carton                  | \$7.00               |
| 5552         | PAD, POLISHING, 13 IN., WHITE, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                     | 14413 GLIT                              | 6.00 PKG                             | Reliable              | 6360800              | carton          | 5/carton                  | \$7.00               |
| 5554         | PAD, POLISHING, 20 IN., WHITE, SUPER POLISH PAD, 5 PADS PER PACKAGE.                                                                                              | 14420 GLIT                              | 6.00 PKG                             | Reliable              | 6360819              | carton          | 5/carton                  | \$13.00              |
| 5564         | WAX, FLOOR, JOHNSON COMPLETE, 1 GALLON CAN, 4 PER CASE.                                                                                                           | 4649 COMPLETE                           | 150.00 GAL                           | Johnson Diversey      | 2096866              | carton          | 4/carton                  | \$52.00              |
| 5567         | WAX REMOVER, 1 GAL. CAN, 4 PER CASE.                                                                                                                              | 045830 BRAVO                            | 60.00 GAL                            | Johnson Diversey      | 6254816              | carton          | 4/carton                  | \$45.00              |
| 5596         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - LINEN.                                                                                     | 30076 ECOLAB                            | 120.00 EA                            | Reliable              | 6299799              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$30.00              |
| 5597         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - COUNTRY GARDEN.                                                                            | 30077 ECOLAB                            | 120.00 EA                            | Reliable (floral)     | 6299780              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$30.00              |
| 5598         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - CITRUS BURST.                                                                              | 30078 ECOLAB                            | 40.00 EA                             | Reliable              | 6299792              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$30.00              |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.



PA Turnpike Commission  
Janitorial Supplies - BID TABULATION  
427000-2018 - page 9  
TABULATION

|              |                                                                                                                                                                            | Awarded Items                           |                                      | Veritiv               |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                                                                | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| 5599         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - MEGA MANGO.                                                                                         | 30079 ECOLAB                            | 150.00 EA                            | Reliable              | 6299787              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$30.00              |
| 5601         | BRUSH, TOILET BOWL, PLASTIC FIBER, WOOD HANDLE.                                                                                                                            | 27182 HAMBURG                           | 408.00 EA                            | Rubbermaid            | 2139919              | brush           | brush                     | \$2.45               |
| 5607         | URINAL MATS, DISPOSABLE, SCENTED, ABSORBANT, COLOR: GRAY.                                                                                                                  | 1525 IMPACT                             | 240.00 EA                            | Impact                | 6293359              | carton          | 6/carton                  | \$40.00              |
| 5610         | ECO TRAP DRAIN INSERT FOR USE WITH WATERLESS URINALS MANUFACTURED BY WATERLESS COMPNAY LLC.                                                                                | 3001 WATERLESS                          | 144.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5611         | BLUESEAL LIQUID VAPOR BARRIER FOR USE IN WATERLESS URINALS, MANUFACTURED BY WATERLESS COMPANY LLC, 1 QUART BOTTLE.                                                         | 1114 WATERLESS                          | 204.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5613         | DRAIN OPENER, LIQUID, 32 OZ. BOTTLE, REGULAR STRENGTH, ELIMINATES CLOGS, CLEARS SLOW DRAINS, SAFE FOR SEPTIC SYSTEMS, GARBAGE DISPOSALS, PVC, PLASTIC AND COPPER PIPES.    | R02701 ZEP                              | 420.00 EA                            | Betco Push            | 2245167              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$44.00              |
| 5615         | PLUNGER, DRAIN OPENER, RUBBER, 6 IN.                                                                                                                                       | 9200 IMPACT                             | 48.00 EA                             | Impact                | 1361496              | each            | each                      | \$5.00               |
| 5621         | INSECTICIDE, MULTIPURPOSE, AEROSOL 15 OZ. TO 19 OZ. CAN.                                                                                                                   | CB016605 RAID                           | 204.00 EA                            | Johnson Diversey      | 6384093              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$54.00              |
| 5626         | POLISH, FURNITURE, 12 OZ. TO 20 OZ. AEROSOL CAN, 12 PER CASE.                                                                                                              | 415849 REGENCY LEMON                    | 120.00 EA                            | reliable              | 4158490              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$29.00              |
| 5631         | WHITE TERRY CLOTH TOWELS, NEW FABRIC, ABSORBENT, APPROX SIZE EACH TOWEL 16 IN x 24 IN                                                                                      | ULINE S-12810                           | 150.00 BOX                           | Value                 | 5401405              | box             | 25lb/box                  | \$46.00              |
| 5632         | WHITE T-SHIRT RAGS, PRE-WASHED PREMIUM COTTON ASORBENT FABRIC, 10 LB. BOX, NO PRINTING, MINIMAL SEAMS                                                                      | ULINE S-7287                            | 250.00 BOX                           | Value                 | 2133669              | box             | 10lb/box                  | \$17.00              |
| 5649         | BAG, PAPER DUST, FOR WET/DRY VACUUM MODEL WV-375 NUMATIC, 10 BAGS PER PKG.                                                                                                 | NVM-2B NUMATIC                          | 5.00 PKG                             | Nacecare              | 5406849              | pkg             | 10/pkg                    | \$21.00              |
| 5662         | URINAL SCREEN, WITH DEODORANT BLOCK, 100% BIODEGRADABLE.                                                                                                                   | 18770302 UNIQUESOURCE                   | 2,388.00 EA                          | Reliable              | 4297910              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$15.00              |
| 10166        | BATHROOM CLEANER, ALL-PURPOSE FOAMING SURFACE CLEANER, BIODEGRADEBLE, NON-ACID, INDUSTRIAL STRENGTH.                                                                       | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 20.00 GAL                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 10284        | TRASH PICKUP TOOL, HEAVY DUTY STEEL CONSTRUCTION WITH POWERFUL CLAWS AND PISTOL GRIP, 28-36 IN. LONG SQUEEZE HANDLE FOR PICKING UP BOTTLES, CANS AND MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS. | NT090 UNGER                             | 431.00 EA                            | Unger                 | 6184040              | carton          | 10/carton                 | \$294.00             |
| 11244        | HOLDER, TRASH BAG, 21.5 X 1 X 21.5 IN., HOLDS OPEN A 33- 60 GALLON TRASH BAG, FRONT SCOOPING EDGE, LIGHTWEIGHT ABS PLASTIC.                                                | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 26.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 11463        | CUP, SUCTION, (REPLACEMENT), SNAP ON, FOR GRABBER PICKUP TOOL, 1 PAIR WILL CONSIST OF 2 SUCTION CUPS.                                                                      | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 16.00 PR                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 11622        | HANDLE, DUST MOP HEAD, CLIP ON, WOOD, SIZE: 1 INCH DIAMETER X 60 INCHES LENGTH, COLOR: NATURAL.                                                                            | 4602661 XPEDX                           | 20.00 EA                             | golden star           | 4602661              | each            | each                      | \$5.50               |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

PA Turnpike Commission  
 Janitorial Supplies - BID TABULATION  
 427000-2018 - page 10  
 TABULATION

|              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Awarded Items                           |                                      | Veritiv               |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| 11633        | MOP HEAD, DRY, DUST, 5 INCHES WIDE X 18 INCHES LENGTH, MATERIAL: COTTON/RAYON/POLYESTER BLEND.                                                                                                                                                                 | 4602470 XPEDX                           | 100.00 EA                            | golden star           | 4602470              | each            | each                      | \$4.80               |
| 11634        | FRAME, DUST MOP HEAD, METAL, SIZE: 5 INCHES WIDE X 18 INCHES LENGTH , COLOR: GRAY.                                                                                                                                                                             | 4602621 XPEDX                           | 20.00 EA                             | golden star           | 4602621              | each            | each                      | \$ 1.58              |
| 11698        | BAG, DISPOSABLE, VACUUM CLEANER, FOR NOBLES MODEL # V-SMU-14, INCLUDES 12 VACUUM BAGS.                                                                                                                                                                         | 9007744 TENNANT                         | 10.00 PKG                            | Tennant               | 5555643              | pkg             | pkg                       | \$15.75              |
| 12175        | KIT, WATERLESS URINAL CARTRIDGE, KIT INCLUDES CARTRIDGE, INSTALLATION/REMOVAL KEY, PROTECTIVE GLOVE AND DISPOSAL BAG.                                                                                                                                          | 4FB39 GRAINGER                          | 100.00 EA                            | Waterless             | 6332673              | carton          | 6/carton                  | \$54.00              |
| 12192        | ADDITIVE, SEPTIC, PROBIOTIC SCRUBBER II, BOILING POINT GREATER THAN 210 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT, BROWN LIQUID, MILD ODOR, AVERAGE PH 7.7, PACKAGED 5 GALLON PER PAIL.                                                                                               | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 10.00 PAI                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 12553        | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, GENERAL PURPOSE, 16 OZ CAN, BOUQUET.                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 2DBX6 GRAINGER                          | 700.00 EA                            | Claire (LEMON)        | 6401875              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$31.80              |
| 12954        | EXHAUST MICROFILTER, VACUUM CLEANER, FOR NOBLES MODEL # V-SMU-14. PACK INCLUDES 6 FILTERS.                                                                                                                                                                     | 9007743 TENNANT                         | 2.00 PKG                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 13317        | HANDLE, BROOM, METAL, HEAVY DUTY, 60 IN., WITH REIN- FORCED THREADED METAL TIP FOR USE WITH HEAVY/COARSE FLOOR SWEEPS, 15/16 IN. DIAMETER, POWDER COATED, BLACK, WITH PLASTIC HANGING CLIP.                                                                    | 5147043 XPEDX                           | 150.00 EA                            | Carlisle              | 5147043              | handle          | handle                    | \$2.95               |
| 13346        | TISSUE, LENS CLEANING, PRE-MOISTENED, SIGHT SAVERS, 5 IN. X 8 IN., ANTI-FOG, ANTI-STATIC, SILICONE-FREE, 100 SHEETS PER BOX.                                                                                                                                   | 8574GM BAUSCH & LOMB                    | 150.00 BOX                           |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 13433        | SCREEN, URINAL, WAVE, SPICED APPLE. 10 PER PACK.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | FRSWDS15 FRESH PRODUCTS                 | 150.00 PKG                           | Fresh Products        | 6275297              | box             | 10/box                    | \$16.50              |
| 13947        | WIPES, DISINFECTING, CLOROX, 9.1 OZ., 35 WET WIPES PER CONTAINER, 7 IN. X 8 IN., BLEACH-FREE, KILLS 99% OF VIRUSES & BACTERIA, KILLS COLD & FLU VURUSES, KILLS STAPH, E. COLI, SALMONELLA AND STREP. CITRUS BLEND, CLEAR DRYING FORMULA FOR MULTIPLE SURFACES. | 01594 CLOROX                            | 600.00 EA                            | Clorox                | 5033937              | carton          | 12/carton                 | \$31.20              |
| 14253        | DISPENSER, AIR FRESHENER, MICRO AEROSOL. MULTIPLE PROGRAM SETTINGS FOR TIME BETWEEN SPRAYS.                                                                                                                                                                    | 6101174 ECOLAB PIC                      | 24.00 EA                             | Claire                | 6299784              | dispenser       | dispenser                 | \$15.69              |
| 14453        | BAG, DISPOSABLE, VACUUM CLEANER, FOR EUREKA MIGHTY MITE, 3670-3695 SERIES, M/M STYLE, 50 EACH/CARTON.                                                                                                                                                          | 6415119 VERITIV                         | 2.00 CTN                             | Electrolux            | 6415119              | carton          | 50/carton                 | \$22.20              |
| 14534        | DUST PAN, STANDING, PLASTIC PAN, 12 " WIDE, 27"ALUMINUM HANDLE, REMOVABLE HANDLE WITH HAND HOLE. NO SELF CLOSING. HANDLE IS STATIONARY, DOES NOT SWIVEL                                                                                                        | H-799 ULINE                             | 10.00 EA                             | Rubbermaid            | 6064528              | each            | each                      | \$10.00              |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

Awarded Items

**Dedeavors Corp. dba. DeSantis Solutions**

| PTC Material                                   | Description                                                                                                                                                                | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer                     | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
|------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| <b>LOT 1 - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES / CHEMICALS</b> |                                                                                                                                                                            |                                         |                                      |                                           |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 1363                                           | FILTER, AIR, 2W435 DRY VAC FOR SHOP VACUUM.                                                                                                                                | 2W435 GRAINGER                          | 3.00 EA                              |                                           |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 3162                                           | FILTER, DISPOSABLE WITH ELASTIC STRAP, FOR SHOP-VAC (WET/DRY) DAYTON MODELS 464 970A, & 2Z973A.                                                                            | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 3.00 EA                              |                                           |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 3163                                           | FILTER, CARTRIDGE (2W435) WET & DRY VACUUM DAYTON MODEL 2Z973D, 2Z564F, 3Z283J AND 4Z664B.                                                                                 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 3.00 EA                              |                                           |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5184                                           | ROOT KILLER, SEWER & SEPTIC PIPES, GRANULAR, ODORLESS, NET WT. 2 LB. BOTTLE, KILLS EXISTING ROOTS IN PIPES. DO NOT APPLY ROOT KILLER THROUGH TUBS, SHOWERS OR SINK DRAINS. | K-77 ROEBIC                             | 90.00 EA                             |                                           |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5185                                           | ENZYME BACTERIA, 25-50 LB. CONTAINER FOR SEPTIC AND SEWER SYSTEMS.                                                                                                         | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 10.00 EA                             |                                           |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5452                                           | BROOM, GARAGE, 18 IN., W/O HANDLE, PALMYRA FILL, LACQUERED HARDWOOD BLOCK, W/TWO THREADED HANDLE HOLES.                                                                    | 42022 WEILER                            | 75.00 EA                             | HB Smith                                  | HBCGBH18             | ea.             | ea.                       | \$7.00               |
| 5453                                           | BROOM, OFFICE, 18 IN., W/O HANDLE, BLACK TAMPICO CENTER W/BORDER OF BLACK HORSEHAIR & PLASTIC MIX, LACQUERED HARDWOOD W/TWO THREADED HANDLE HOLES.                         | 42016 WEILER                            | 50.00 EA                             | HB Smith                                  | HBC92018             | ea.             | ea                        | \$6.70               |
| 5454                                           | BROOM, HOUSEHOLD, CORN FIBRE, 4 SEWS HARDWOOD HANDLE.                                                                                                                      | 10150 HAMBURG                           | 120.00 EA                            | Golden Star                               | BRM48B               | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$ 59.25             |
| 5455                                           | BROOM, STREET, 16 IN., W/O HANDLE, WOOD BLOCK W/TWO TAPERED HANDLE HOLES, 7-1/4 IN. TRIM, FILL MATERIAL BASS AND PALMYRA BLEND.                                            | 42099 WEILER                            | 90.00 EA                             | HB Smith                                  | HBCSB16H             | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$91.50              |
| 5456                                           | BRUSH, DUST PAN, 8 IN. - 9 IN., BRUSH, COLOR GRAY OR GREEN.                                                                                                                | 44365 WEILER                            | 35.00 EA                             | Hamburg                                   | HAM96421             | ea.             | ea                        | \$3.40               |
| 5457                                           | BROOM, WHISK, CORN FIBRE, 3 SEWS, 10 IN., WIRE WRAPPED.                                                                                                                    | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 75.00 EA                             | Golden Star                               | BWR10C               | dz.             | dz                        | \$ 26.00             |
| 5458                                           | BRUSH, CAR WASH, 9-1/2 IN. TO 10 IN., WITHOUT HANDLE, WHITE FLAGGED POLYSTYRENE, GREY OR GREEN FIBERFILL.                                                                  | 44318 WEILER                            | 200.00 EA                            | World and Main                            | HBC50066             | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$59.95              |
| 5459                                           | BRUSH, WINDOW, 5 IN., W/O HANDLE, PORTSMOUTH SILVER ROUND WITH FLAGGED TIP AND 3 HANDLE HOLES.                                                                             | 73003 WEILER                            | 20.00 EA                             |                                           |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5460                                           | BRUSH, SCRUB, 6 INCH HAND GRIP, PLASTIC.                                                                                                                                   | PF85                                    | 20.00 EA                             | World and Main                            | HBCF2004             | ea.             | ea                        | \$1.90               |
| 5461                                           | BRUSH, SCRUB, 9 IN., WOOD BLOCK HANDLE WHITE TAMPICO FILL.                                                                                                                 | 44023 WEILER                            | 30.00 EA                             | World and Main<br>Pointed Plastic<br>Fill | HBCMET691            | dz.             | Doz                       | \$ 28.80             |
| 5462                                           | CLOTH, CHAMOIS, 19 IN. X 25 IN. OR EQUIVALENT SIZE, SYNTHETIC MATERIAL.                                                                                                    | TW222 TURTLE WAX                        | 90.00 EA                             |                                           |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5465                                           | HANDLE, STREET BROOM, TAPERED, 1-1/8 IN. X 60 IN.                                                                                                                          | 44020 WEILER                            | 125.00 EA                            | Golden Star                               | HTA11860             | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$37.95              |
| 5466                                           | HANDLE, MULTI PURPOSE, WOOD, 60 IN. X 1-1/8 IN., THREADED LACQUER.                                                                                                         | 44019 WEILER                            | 220.00 EA                            | Golden Star                               | HWT151660            | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$35.25              |
| 5468                                           | SPONGE, CELLULOSE, 4 IN. X 6 IN.                                                                                                                                           | C31-3M                                  | 250.00 EA                            | IMPACT                                    | IMP7170P             | 6/pk            | Pk                        | \$16.00              |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

PA Turnpike Commission  
Janitorial Supplies - BID TABULATION  
427000-2018 - page 12  
TABULATION

Awarded Items

**Dedeavors Corp. dba. DeSantis Solutions**

| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                           | Prime Mfr Part Number  | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| 5470         | SQUEEGEE, WINDOW, 14 IN., COMPLETE, SOLID BRASS CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES HANDLE, CHANNEL AND SOFT RUBBER BLADE.                         | GS350 UNGER            | 45.00 EA                             | Ettore                | STC1017              | ea.             | ea                        | \$14.75              |
| 5471         | STRIP, RUBBER REPLACEMENT, 14 IN.                                                                                                     | RT350 UNGER            | 20.00 EA                             | Ettore                | STC1417              | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$31.20              |
| 5476         | BUCKET, MOP WITH SIDE PRESSURE WRINGER, 35 QT., POLY-PROPYLENE, WITH 3 NON-MARKING CASTERS AND POWDER COATED METAL HANDLE.            | 7580-88 RUBBERMAID     | 20.00 EA                             | IMPACT                | IMP7Y2636-3Y         | ea.             | ea                        | \$ 48.75             |
| 5478         | BUCKET, WATER, 14 QUART, PLASTIC COLOR: GRAY.                                                                                         | 2614 RUBBERMAID        | 60.00 EA                             | IMPACT                | IMP5514              | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$145.00             |
| 5479         | WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM, SOFT PLASTIC, ROLLED RIMS, 14-3/8 IN. L X 10-1/4 IN. W X 15 IN. H, 28-1/8 QT. CAP. COLOR: BEIGE.                 | 2956BG RUBBERMAID      | 85.00 EA                             | IMPACT                | DTC2808              | ea.             | ea                        | \$ 4.55              |
| 5480         | WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM, SOFT PLASTIC, ROLLED RIMS, 14-3/8 IN. L X 10-1/4 IN. W X 15 IN. H, 28-1/8 QT. CAP. COLOR: BLACK.                 | 2956BK RUBBERMAID      | 5.00 EA                              | IMPACT                | DTC2810              | ea.             | ea                        | \$ 4.95              |
| 5481         | CAN, WASTEPAPER, PLASTIC, BEIGE, 23 GAL., 30 IN. HEIGHT, 22 IN. LENGTH, 11 IN. WIDTH, SLIM JIM WITH VENTING CHANNELS AND BAG CINCHES. | FG35406BEIG RUBBERMAID | 30.00 EA                             | IMPACT                | STC2308              | ea.             | ea                        | \$ 25.55             |
| 5482         | DUST PAN, METAL, 12 INCH.                                                                                                             | 2069526 XPEDX          | 30.00 EA                             | IMPACT                | 4212                 | ea.             | ea                        | \$4.00               |
| 5483         | HANDLE, MOP, SPRING AND LEVER, 54 IN.                                                                                                 | 6514 HAMBURG           | 85.00 EA                             | Golden Star           | HWM118SG             | ea.             | ea                        | \$ 8.95              |
| 5485         | MOP HEAD, COTTON, 24 OZ., 1 IN. HEADBAND, CUT-END, ABSORBENT.                                                                         | F218 REGENCY           | 500.00 EA                            | Golden Star           | AWM7524              | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$38.50              |
| 5486         | MOP, WET, WEB FOOT, SHRINKLESS, ANTIMICROBIAL, MEDIUM, 16 OZ., 6 PER CASE, COLOR: BLUE.                                               | A252-06BL RUBBERMAID   | 6.00 EA                              | Golden Star           | AST34BM5             | ea.             | ea                        | \$4.90               |
| 5487         | MOP, WET, WEB FOOT, SHRINKLESS, ANTIMICROBIAL, MEDIUM, 16 OZ., 6 PER CASE, COLOR: GREEN.                                              | A252-06GR RUBBERMAID   | 75.00 EA                             | Golden Star           | AST34GM5             | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$ 51.50             |
| 5489         | MOP, WET, WEB FOOT SHRINKLESS, ANTIMICROBIAL MEDIUM, 16 OZ., 6 PER CASE, COLOR: ORANGE.                                               | A252-06O RUBBERMAID    | 15.00 EA                             | Golden Star           | AST34OM5             | ea.             | ea                        | \$ 4.55              |
| 5490         | MOP, SPONGE, STEEL ROLLER, WITH CELLULOSE HEAD, FRONT PULL LEVER ON HANDLE.                                                           | 6435 RUBBERMAID        | 30.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5491         | REPLACEMENT SPONGE MOP HEAD, STEEL ROLLER, CELLULOSE (FITS RUBBERMAID 6435 MOP).                                                      | 6436 RUBBERMAID        | 100.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5494         | SOAP, HAND CLEANER, GO-JO, NATURAL ORANGE WITH PUMICE, PETROLEUM FREE, CITRUS FORMULA, 1 GAL. WITH PUMP.                              | 0955 GO-JO             | 60.00 EA                             | GoJo                  | GJO0955-4            | cs. 4- gal/cs   | cs.                       | \$63.50              |
| 5495         | SOAP, DISHWASHING DETERGENT, 38-50 OZ. BOTTLE.                                                                                        | 37000-45112 P/G DAWN   | 1,000.00 EA                          | Vijon 40 oz.          | VIJ44489             | cs. 8/cs.       | cs.                       | \$ 22.85             |
| 5499         | BLEACH, CHLORINE, 1/2 TO 1 GAL. CONTAINER.                                                                                            | 33440 AUSTIN           | 1,100.00 EA                          | Austin or Sun         | AUS400               | 6 gal/cs.       | cs.                       | \$ 13.95             |
| 5500         | PAD, LIGHT DUTY ABRASIVE HAND PAD, 6 IN. X 9 IN., 3M, NO SUBSTITUTE, 20 PADS PER BOX.                                                 | NO. 98 SCOTCHBRITE     | 3.00 BOX                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

Awarded Items

**Dedeavors Corp. dba. DeSantis Solutions**

| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                                                       | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number  | Unit Conversion     | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| 5501         | PAD, MEDIUM DUTY ABRASIVE HAND PAD, 6 IN. X 9 IN., 3M, NO SUBSTITUTE, 20 PADS PER BOX.                                                                            | NO. 96 SCOTCHBRITE                      | 9.00 BOX                             | 3M Niagara            | MMM96N                | pk. 20/pk           | pk.                       | \$ 8.50              |
| 5503         | CLEANER PADS, SOS, 4 PAD BOX , 96 PADS PER CASE.                                                                                                                  | 2170756 XPEDX                           | 500.00 BOX                           | CLOROX                | CLOR88320             | cs. 12-15'/cs.      | cs.                       | \$39.95              |
| 5506         | CLEANER, WINDOW, AMMONIATED DETERGENT BLEND, FOR GLASS AND MIRROR, WITH SPRAYER FOR EACH BOTTLE, 22 TO 32 OZ., 12 PER CASE, READY FOR USE. <b>*NO SUBSTITUTE*</b> | 90135 WINDEX                            | 200.00 CS                            | Windex                | DRK0139z              | cs. 12 qt/cs.       | cs.                       | \$ 42.60             |
| 5510         | CLEANER, LIQUID, 1 QUART, FANTASTIC, 12 PER CASE. <b>*NO SUBSTITUTE*</b>                                                                                          | 94368 FANTASTIK                         | 50.00 CS                             | MISCO                 | MIPCRY-12             | Ea. Qt.             | ea.                       | \$ 2.40              |
| 5511         | CLEANER, CREAM, INTENSE, QUART, 12 PER CASE.                                                                                                                      | 6340210 VERITIV                         | 280.00 EA                            | MISCO                 | MIP3-13Q              | cs. 12 qt/cs.       | cs.                       | \$28.80              |
| 5512         | CLEANSER, POWDER CAN, 21 OZ. CAN.                                                                                                                                 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 24.00 EA                             | Ajax                  | CPL14278              | Cs 24-21 oz/cs      | cs.                       | \$26.55              |
| 5521         | DISPENSER, LIQUID SOAP, LIKWIDURN B-6-706, 16 OZ.                                                                                                                 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 12.00 EA                             | BOBRICK               | BOBB4112 40 zo.       | Ea.                 | ea                        | \$ 65.75             |
| 5522         | DISPENSER, LIQUID SOAP, WITH BREAK RESISTANT BOTTLE FOR DISPENSING BULK SOAP, SIZE: 10-1/2 IN. H X 4-1/2 IN. W X 4-3/8 IN. D, COLOR: BLACK PEARL, MODEL OCEANS.   | S890TBK SAN JAMAR                       | 169.00 EA                            | SanJamar              | SANS890TBK            | Doz.                | Doz                       | \$319.20             |
| 5525         | SOAP, HAND 2-1/2 OZ., UNWRAPPED, 200 PER CASE.                                                                                                                    | HPC2058856 DIAL                         | 12.00 EA                             | Dial                  | DIL98                 | Cs 200/cs. 2.25 oz. | cs.                       | \$55.75              |
| 5526         | SOAP, GRIT HAND, PUMICE.                                                                                                                                          | 5011193 VERITIV                         | 75.00 EA                             | GoJo                  | GJO0955-4             | cs.4/cs.            | cs.                       | \$44.50              |
| 5527         | SOAP, WATERLESS, HAND, GO-JO, 18 OZ. CAN, 12 PER CASE.                                                                                                            | 1109-12 GO-JO                           | 250.00 EA                            | GoJo                  | GJO1109-12            | cs. 12/cs.          | cs.                       | \$28.95              |
| 5529         | SOAP, LOTION, HAND CLEANER, 1 GALLON BOTTLE.                                                                                                                      | RELIABLE PINK                           | 500.00 EA                            | ViJon                 | VIJ44367              | cs. 4/cs.           | cs.                       | \$ 20.55             |
| 5536         | PAD, STRIPPING, 20 IN., BLACK, 5 PADS PER CASE.                                                                                                                   | 20014 GLIT                              | 10.00 EA                             | NORTON                | NOR20BK               | Ea.                 | ea                        | \$5.25               |
| 5538         | PAD, STRIPPING, 15 IN., BLACK, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                     | 20009 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             | NORTON                | NOR15BK               | cs. 5/cs.           | cs.                       | \$12.20              |
| 5540         | PAD, STRIPPING, 13 INCH, BLACK, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                    | 20007 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             | NORTON                | NOR13BK               | cs.5/cs.            | cs.                       | \$10.25              |
| 5543         | PAD, SCRUBBING, 15 IN., GREEN, 5 PER CASE.                                                                                                                        | NT15GR                                  | 10.00 PKG                            | NORTON                | NOR15GR               | cs.5/cs.            | cs.                       | \$12.20              |
| 5544         | PAD, SCRUBBING, 13 IN., GREEN, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                     | 20124 GLIT                              | 10.00 EA                             | NORTON                | NOR13GR               | Ea.                 | ea                        | \$2.05               |
| 5546         | PAD, SPRAY BUFFING, 20 IN., RED, 5 PADS PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                              | 20053 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             | NORTON                | NOR20R                | cs.5/cs.            | cs.                       | \$16.20              |
| 5547         | PAD, BUFFING, 15 IN., RED, 5 PER CASE.                                                                                                                            | NT15RD                                  | 5.00 PKG                             | NORTON                | NOR15R                | cs./5cs             | cs.                       | \$12.20              |
| 5548         | PAD, BUFFING, 13 IN., RED, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                         | 20046 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             | NORTON                | NOR13R                | cs./5cs             | cs.                       | \$10.25              |
| 5552         | PAD, POLISHING, 13 IN., WHITE, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                     | 14413 GLIT                              | 6.00 PKG                             | NORTON                | NOR13W                | cs.5/cs.            | cs.                       | \$10.25              |
| 5554         | PAD, POLISHING, 20 IN., WHITE, SUPER POLISH PAD, 5 PADS PER PACKAGE.                                                                                              | 14420 GLIT                              | 6.00 PKG                             | NORTON                | NOR20W                | cs.5/cs.            | cs.                       | \$16.20              |
| 5564         | WAX, FLOOR, JOHNSON COMPLETE, 1 GALLON CAN, 4 PER CASE.                                                                                                           | 4649 COMPLETE                           | 150.00 GAL                           | Desco                 | DES-ENC-G             | Cs 4-1 gal          | cs.                       | \$42.95              |
| 5567         | WAX REMOVER, 1 GAL. CAN, 4 PER CASE.                                                                                                                              | 045830 BRAVO                            | 60.00 GAL                            | NCL                   | NAC1058G Bare Bones   | Cs 4-1 gal          | cs.                       | \$46.50              |
| 5596         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - LINEN.                                                                                     | 30076 ECOLAB                            | 120.00 EA                            | Claire                | CLRC221 Linern        | cs. 12/cs.          | cs.                       | \$47.75              |
| 5597         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - COUNTRY GARDEN.                                                                            | 30077 ECOLAB                            | 120.00 EA                            | Claire                | CLRCC224 Fresh Garden | cs.12/cs.           | cs.                       | \$47.75              |
| 5598         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - CITRUS BURST.                                                                              | 30078 ECOLAB                            | 40.00 EA                             | Claire                | CLRC222 Citrus Burst  | cs.12/cs.           | cs.                       | \$47.75              |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

Awarded Items

**Dedeavors Corp. dba. DeSantis Solutions**

| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                                                                | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer            | Proposed Part Number                 | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| 5599         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - MEGA MANGO.                                                                                         | 30079 ECOLAB                            | 150.00 EA                            | Claire                           | CLRC223 Mango                        | cs.12/cs.       | cs.                       | \$47.75              |
| 5601         | BRUSH, TOILET BOWL, PLASTIC FIBER, WOOD HANDLE.                                                                                                                            | 27182 HAMBURG                           | 408.00 EA                            | HBC                              | HBC50201                             | Ea. Qt.         | ea                        | \$1.55               |
| 5607         | URINAL MATS, DISPOSABLE, SCENTED, ABSORBANT, COLOR: GRAY.                                                                                                                  | 1525 IMPACT                             | 240.00 EA                            | IMPACT                           | IMP1525                              | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$75.50              |
| 5610         | ECO TRAP DRAIN INSERT FOR USE WITH WATERLESS URINALS MANUFACTURED BY WATERLESS COMPNAY LLC.                                                                                | 3001 WATERLESS                          | 144.00 EA                            |                                  |                                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5611         | BLUESEAL LIQUID VAPOR BARRIER FOR USE IN WATERLESS URINALS, MANUFACTURED BY WATERLESS COMPANY LLC, 1 QUART BOTTLE.                                                         | 1114 WATERLESS                          | 204.00 EA                            |                                  |                                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5613         | DRAIN OPENER, LIQUID, 32 OZ. BOTTLE, REGULAR STRENGTH, ELIMINATES CLOGS, CLEARS SLOW DRAINS, SAFE FOR SEPTIC SYSTEMS, GARBAGE DISPOSALS, PVC, PLASTIC AND COPPER PIPES.    | R02701 ZEP                              | 420.00 EA                            | NCL                              | NAC1760                              | cs. 12 qt/cs.   | cs.                       | \$27.60              |
| 5615         | PLUNGER, DRAIN OPENER, RUBBER, 6 IN.                                                                                                                                       | 9200 IMPACT                             | 48.00 EA                             | HBC                              | HBCS02PDQ                            | ea.             | ea                        | \$2.99               |
| 5621         | INSECTICIDE, MULTIPURPOSE, AEROSOL 15 OZ. TO 19 OZ. CAN.                                                                                                                   | CB016605 RAID                           | 204.00 EA                            | Claire                           | CLR261                               | Cs 12/cs.       | cs.                       | \$56.50              |
| 5626         | POLISH, FURNITURE, 12 OZ. TO 20 OZ. AEROSOL CAN, 12 PER CASE.                                                                                                              | 415849 REGENCY LEMON                    | 120.00 EA                            | Claire                           | CLRCS232                             | Cs 12/cs.       | cs.                       | \$24.75              |
| 5631         | WHITE TERRY CLOTH TOWELS, NEW FABRIC, ABSORBENT, APPROX SIZE EACH TOWEL 16 IN x 24 IN                                                                                      | ULINE S-12810                           | 150.00 BOX                           | Hospital Specialty Bar Mop Cloth | HOS53425                             | 25 lb.          | ctn                       | \$53.00              |
| 5632         | WHITE T-SHIRT RAGS, PRE-WASHED PREMIUM COTTON ASORBENT FABRIC, 10 LB. BOX, NO PRINTING, MINIMAL SEAMS                                                                      | ULINE S-7287                            | 250.00 BOX                           | Hospital Specialty Special Knit  | HOS340-25                            | 25 lb.          | ctn                       | \$35.15              |
| 5649         | BAG, PAPER DUST, FOR WET/DRY VACUUM MODEL WV-375 NUMATIC, 10 BAGS PER PKG.                                                                                                 | NVM-2B NUMATIC                          | 5.00 PKG                             |                                  |                                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5662         | URINAL SCREEN, WITH DEODORANT BLOCK, 100% BIODEGRADABLE.                                                                                                                   | 18770302 UNIQUESOURCE                   | 2,388.00 EA                          | IMPACT                           | IMP9480G                             | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$14.60              |
| 10166        | BATHROOM CLEANER, ALL-PURPOSE FOAMING SURFACE CLEANER, BIODEGRADEBLE, NON-ACID, INDUSTRIAL STRENGTH.                                                                       | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 20.00 GAL                            | MISCO                            | MIP3-4G Bullit Soap and Scum Remover | cs. 4- gal/cs   | cs.                       | \$42.00              |
| 10284        | TRASH PICKUP TOOL, HEAVY DUTY STEEL CONSTRUCTION WITH POWERFUL CLAWS AND PISTOL GRIP, 28-36 IN. LONG SQUEEZE HANDLE FOR PICKING UP BOTTLES, CANS AND MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS. | NT090 UNGER                             | 431.00 EA                            | IMPACT                           | IMP3706 Grabber                      | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$147.36             |
| 11244        | HOLDER, TRASH BAG, 21.5 X 1 X 21.5 IN., HOLDS OPEN A 33- 60 GALLON TRASH BAG, FRONT SCOOPING EDGE, LIGHTWEIGHT ABS PLASTIC.                                                | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 26.00 EA                             |                                  |                                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 11463        | CUP, SUCTION, (REPLACEMENT), SNAP ON, FOR GRABBER PICKUP TOOL, 1 PAIR WILL CONSIST OF 2 SUCTION CUPS.                                                                      | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 16.00 PR                             | impact only                      | IMP3706G                             | PR              | pr                        | \$ 5.90              |
| 11622        | HANDLE, DUST MOP HEAD, CLIP ON, WOOD, SIZE: 1 INCH DIAMETER X 60 INCHES LENGTH, COLOR: NATURAL.                                                                            | 4602661 XPEDX                           | 20.00 EA                             | Golden Star                      | GOLHQC160                            | Ea.             | ea                        | \$6.50               |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.



Awarded Items

**Dedeavors Corp. dba. DeSantis Solutions**

| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number                 | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| 11633        | MOP HEAD, DRY, DUST, 5 INCHES WIDE X 18 INCHES LENGTH, MATERIAL: COTTON/RAYON/POLYESTER BLEND.                                                                                                                                                                 | 4602470 XPEDX                           | 100.00 EA                            | Golden Star           | GOLAJU18ITW                          | Doz.            | Doz                       | \$ 55.90             |
| 11634        | FRAME, DUST MOP HEAD, METAL, SIZE: 5 INCHES WIDE X 18 INCHES LENGTH , COLOR: GRAY.                                                                                                                                                                             | 4602621 XPEDX                           | 20.00 EA                             | Golden Star           | GOLFQC18                             | Ea.             | ea                        | \$2.20               |
| 11698        | BAG, DISPOSABLE, VACUUM CLEANER, FOR NOBLES MODEL # V-SMU-14, INCLUDES 12 VACUUM BAGS.                                                                                                                                                                         | 9007744 TENNANT                         | 10.00 PKG                            |                       |                                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 12175        | KIT, WATERLESS URINAL CARTRIDGE, KIT INCLUDES CARTRIDGE, INSTALLATION/REMOVAL KEY, PROTECTIVE GLOVE AND DISPOSAL BAG.                                                                                                                                          | 4FB39 GRAINGER                          | 100.00 EA                            |                       |                                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 12192        | ADDITIVE, SEPTIC, PROBIOTIC SCRUBBER II, BOILING POINT GREATER THAN 210 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT, BROWN LIQUID, MILD ODOR, AVERAGE PH 7.7, PACKAGED 5 GALLON PER PAIL.                                                                                               | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 10.00 PAL                            | DESCO                 | DESCO Push Liquid Live Microorganism | 5 gal. Pl       | pl                        | \$60.00              |
| 12553        | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, GENERAL PURPOSE, 16 OZ CAN, BOUQUET.                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 2DBX6 GRAINGER                          | 700.00 EA                            | Claire                | CLRDFII                              | Cs 12/cs.       | cs.                       | \$42.55              |
| 12954        | EXHAUST MICROFILTER, VACUUM CLEANER, FOR NOBLES MODEL # V-SMU-14. PACK INCLUDES 6 FILTERS.                                                                                                                                                                     | 9007743 TENNANT                         | 2.00 PKG                             |                       |                                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 13317        | HANDLE, BROOM, METAL, HEAVY DUTY, 60 IN., WITH REIN- FORCED THREADED METAL TIP FOR USE WITH HEAVY/COARSE FLOOR SWEEPS, 15/16 IN. DIAMETER, POWDER COATED, BLACK, WITH PLASTIC HANGING CLIP.                                                                    | 5147043 XPEDX                           | 150.00 EA                            |                       |                                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 13346        | TISSUE, LENS CLEANING, PRE-MOISTENED, SIGHT SAVERS, 5 IN. X 8 IN., ANTI-FOG, ANTI-STATIC, SILICONE-FREE, 100 SHEETS PER BOX.                                                                                                                                   | 8574GM BAUSCH & LOMB                    | 150.00 BOX                           | IMPACT                | IMP7346B                             | Box 100/box     | box                       | \$17.05              |
| 13433        | SCREEN, URINAL, WAVE, SPICED APPLE. 10 PER PACK.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | FRSWDS15 FRESH PRODUCTS                 | 150.00 PKG                           | Fresh                 | FRSWave1.0-SA                        | Box 10/box      | box                       | \$17.95              |
| 13947        | WIPES, DISINFECTING, CLOROX, 9.1 OZ., 35 WET WIPES PER CONTAINER, 7 IN. X 8 IN., BLEACH-FREE, KILLS 99% OF VIRUSES & BACTERIA, KILLS COLD & FLU VURUSES, KILLS STAPH, E. COLI, SALMONELLA AND STREP. CITRUS BLEND, CLEAR DRYING FORMULA FOR MULTIPLE SURFACES. | 01594 CLOROX                            | 600.00 EA                            | CLOROX                | CLOR01593                            | Cs 12-35's/cs.  | cs.                       | \$33.50              |
| 14253        | DISPENSER, AIR FRESHENER, MICRO AEROSOL. MULTIPLE PROGRAM SETTINGS FOR TIME BETWEEN SPRAYS.                                                                                                                                                                    | 6101174 ECOLAB PIC                      | 24.00 EA                             | Claire                | CL7-MAD-ISP9000                      | Ea.             | ea                        | 24.715               |
| 14453        | BAG, DISPOSABLE, VACUUM CLEANER, FOR EUREKA MIGHTY MITE, 3670-3695 SERIES, M/M STYLE, 50 EACH/CARTON.                                                                                                                                                          | 6415119 VERITIV                         | 2.00 CTN                             |                       |                                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 14534        | DUST PAN, STANDING, PLASTIC PAN, 12 " WIDE, 27"ALUMINUM HANDLE, REMOVABLE HANDLE WITH HAND HOLE. NO SELF CLOSING. HANDLE IS STATIONARY, DOES NOT SWIVEL                                                                                                        | H-799 ULINE                             | 10.00 EA                             |                       |                                      |                 |                           |                      |

Awarded Items

**APTER INDUSTRIES, INC.**

| PTC Material                                   | Description                                                                                                                                                                | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
|------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| <b>LOT 1 - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES / CHEMICALS</b> |                                                                                                                                                                            |                                         |                                      |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 1363                                           | FILTER, AIR, 2W435 DRY VAC FOR SHOP VACUUM.                                                                                                                                | 2W435 GRAINGER                          | 3.00 EA                              |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 3162                                           | FILTER, DISPOSABLE WITH ELASTIC STRAP, FOR SHOP-VAC (WET/DRY) DAYTON MODELS 464 970A, & 2Z973A.                                                                            | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 3.00 EA                              |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 3163                                           | FILTER, CARTRIDGE (2W435) WET & DRY VACUUM DAYTON MODEL 2Z973D, 2Z564F, 3Z283J AND 4Z664B.                                                                                 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 3.00 EA                              |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5184                                           | ROOT KILLER, SEWER & SEPTIC PIPES, GRANULAR, ODORLESS, NET WT. 2 LB. BOTTLE, KILLS EXISTING ROOTS IN PIPES. DO NOT APPLY ROOT KILLER THROUGH TUBS, SHOWERS OR SINK DRAINS. | K-77 ROEBIC                             | 90.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5185                                           | ENZYME BACTERIA, 25-50 LB. CONTAINER FOR SEPTIC AND SEWER SYSTEMS.                                                                                                         | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 10.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5452                                           | BROOM, GARAGE, 18 IN., W/O HANDLE, PALMYRA FILL, LACQUERED HARDWOOD BLOCK, W/TWO THREADED HANDLE HOLES.                                                                    | 42022 WEILER                            | 75.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5453                                           | BROOM, OFFICE, 18 IN., W/O HANDLE, BLACK TAMPICO CENTER W/BORDER OF BLACK HORSEHAIR & PLASTIC MIX, LACQUERED HARDWOOD W/TWO THREADED HANDLE HOLES.                         | 42016 WEILER                            | 50.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5454                                           | BROOM, HOUSEHOLD, CORN FIBRE, 4 SEWS HARDWOOD HANDLE.                                                                                                                      | 10150 HAMBURG                           | 120.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5455                                           | BROOM, STREET, 16 IN., W/O HANDLE, WOOD BLOCK W/TWO TAPERED HANDLE HOLES, 7-1/4 IN. TRIM, FILL MATERIAL BASS AND PALMYRA BLEND.                                            | 42099 WEILER                            | 90.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5456                                           | BRUSH, DUST PAN, 8 IN. - 9 IN., BRUSH, COLOR GRAY OR GREEN.                                                                                                                | 44365 WEILER                            | 35.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5457                                           | BROOM, WHISK, CORN FIBRE, 3 SEWS, 10 IN., WIRE WRAPPED.                                                                                                                    | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 75.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5458                                           | BRUSH, CAR WASH, 9-1/2 IN. TO 10 IN., WITHOUT HANDLE, WHITE FLAGGED POLYSTYRENE, GREY OR GREEN FIBERFILL.                                                                  | 44318 WEILER                            | 200.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5459                                           | BRUSH, WINDOW, 5 IN., W/O HANDLE, PORTSMOUTH SILVER ROUND WITH FLAGGED TIP AND 3 HANDLE HOLES.                                                                             | 73003 WEILER                            | 20.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5460                                           | BRUSH, SCRUB, 6 INCH HAND GRIP, PLASTIC.                                                                                                                                   | PF85                                    | 20.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5461                                           | BRUSH, SCRUB, 9 IN., WOOD BLOCK HANDLE WHITE TAMPICO FILL.                                                                                                                 | 44023 WEILER                            | 30.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5462                                           | CLOTH, CHAMOIS, 19 IN. X 25 IN. OR EQUIVALENT SIZE, SYNTHETIC MATERIAL.                                                                                                    | TW222 TURTLE WAX                        | 90.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5465                                           | HANDLE, STREET BROOM, TAPERED, 1-1/8 IN. X 60 IN.                                                                                                                          | 44020 WEILER                            | 125.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5466                                           | HANDLE, MULTI PURPOSE, WOOD, 60 IN. X 1-1/8 IN., THREADED LACQUER.                                                                                                         | 44019 WEILER                            | 220.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5468                                           | SPONGE, CELLULOSE, 4 IN. X 6 IN.                                                                                                                                           | C31-3M                                  | 250.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

Awarded Items

**APTER INDUSTRIES, INC.**

| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                           | Prime Mfr Part Number  | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion                                                                    | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| 5470         | SQUEEGEE, WINDOW, 14 IN., COMPLETE, SOLID BRASS CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES HANDLE, CHANNEL AND SOFT RUBBER BLADE.                         | GS350 UNGER            | 45.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5471         | STRIP, RUBBER REPLACEMENT, 14 IN.                                                                                                     | RT350 UNGER            | 20.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5476         | BUCKET, MOP WITH SIDE PRESSURE WRINGER, 35 QT., POLY-PROPYLENE, WITH 3 NON-MARKING CASTERS AND POWDER COATED METAL HANDLE.            | 7580-88 RUBBERMAID     | 20.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5478         | BUCKET, WATER, 14 QUART, PLASTIC COLOR: GRAY.                                                                                         | 2614 RUBBERMAID        | 60.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5479         | WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM, SOFT PLASTIC, ROLLED RIMS, 14-3/8 IN. L X 10-1/4 IN. W X 15 IN. H, 28-1/8 QT. CAP. COLOR: BEIGE.                 | 2956BG RUBBERMAID      | 85.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5480         | WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM, SOFT PLASTIC, ROLLED RIMS, 14-3/8 IN. L X 10-1/4 IN. W X 15 IN. H, 28-1/8 QT. CAP. COLOR: BLACK.                 | 2956BK RUBBERMAID      | 5.00 EA                              |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5481         | CAN, WASTEPAPER, PLASTIC, BEIGE, 23 GAL., 30 IN. HEIGHT, 22 IN. LENGTH, 11 IN. WIDTH, SLIM JIM WITH VENTING CHANNELS AND BAG CINCHES. | FG35406BEIG RUBBERMAID | 30.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5482         | DUST PAN, METAL, 12 INCH.                                                                                                             | 2069526 XPEDX          | 30.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5483         | HANDLE, MOP, SPRING AND LEVER, 54 IN.                                                                                                 | 6514 HAMBURG           | 85.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5485         | MOP HEAD, COTTON, 24 OZ., 1 IN. HEADBAND, CUT-END, ABSORBENT.                                                                         | F218 REGENCY           | 500.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5486         | MOP, WET, WEB FOOT, SHRINKLESS, ANTIMICROBIAL, MEDIUM, 16 OZ., 6 PER CASE, COLOR: BLUE.                                               | A252-06BL RUBBERMAID   | 6.00 EA                              |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5487         | MOP, WET, WEB FOOT, SHRINKLESS, ANTIMICROBIAL, MEDIUM, 16 OZ., 6 PER CASE, COLOR: GREEN.                                              | A252-06GR RUBBERMAID   | 75.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5489         | MOP, WET, WEB FOOT SHRINKLESS, ANTIMICROBIAL MEDIUM, 16 OZ., 6 PER CASE, COLOR: ORANGE.                                               | A252-06O RUBBERMAID    | 15.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5490         | MOP, SPONGE, STEEL ROLLER, WITH CELLULOSE HEAD, FRONT PULL LEVER ON HANDLE.                                                           | 6435 RUBBERMAID        | 30.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5491         | REPLACEMENT SPONGE MOP HEAD, STEEL ROLLER, CELLULOSE (FITS RUBBERMAID 6435 MOP).                                                      | 6436 RUBBERMAID        | 100.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5494         | SOAP, HAND CLEANER, GO-JO, NATURAL ORANGE WITH PUMICE, PETROLEUM FREE, CITRUS FORMULA, 1 GAL. WITH PUMP.                              | 0955 GO-JO             | 60.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5495         | SOAP, DISHWASHING DETERGENT, 38-50 OZ. BOTTLE.                                                                                        | 37000-45112 P/G DAWN   | 1,000.00 EA                          | Apter Industries      | Podel-4/1            | 4/1 gallon case<br>128 oz. bottle -<br>Add 2 oz. Podel<br>to 8 gallons of<br>water | case                      | \$65.52              |
| 5499         | BLEACH, CHLORINE, 1/2 TO 1 GAL. CONTAINER.                                                                                            | 33440 AUSTIN           | 1,100.00 EA                          |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |
| 5500         | PAD, LIGHT DUTY ABRASIVE HAND PAD, 6 IN. X 9 IN., 3M, NO SUBSTITUTE, 20 PADS PER BOX.                                                 | NO. 98 SCOTCHBRITE     | 3.00 BOX                             |                       |                      |                                                                                    |                           |                      |

Awarded Items

**APTER INDUSTRIES, INC.**

| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                                                       | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| 5501         | PAD, MEDIUM DUTY ABRASIVE HAND PAD, 6 IN. X 9 IN., 3M, NO SUBSTITUTE, 20 PADS PER BOX.                                                                            | NO. 96 SCOTCHBRITE                      | 9.00 BOX                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5503         | CLEANER PADS, SOS, 4 PAD BOX , 96 PADS PER CASE.                                                                                                                  | 2170756 XPEDX                           | 500.00 BOX                           |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5506         | CLEANER, WINDOW, AMMONIATED DETERGENT BLEND, FOR GLASS AND MIRROR, WITH SPRAYER FOR EACH BOTTLE, 22 TO 32 OZ., 12 PER CASE, READY FOR USE. <b>*NO SUBSTITUTE*</b> | 90135 WINDEX                            | 200.00 CS                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5510         | CLEANER, LIQUID, 1 QUART, FANTASTIC, 12 PER CASE. <b>*NO SUBSTITUTE*</b>                                                                                          | 94368 FANTASTIK                         | 50.00 CS                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5511         | CLEANER, CREAM, INTENSE, QUART, 12 PER CASE.                                                                                                                      | 6340210 VERITIV                         | 280.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5512         | CLEANSER, POWDER CAN, 21 OZ. CAN.                                                                                                                                 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 24.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5521         | DISPENSER, LIQUID SOAP, LIKWIDURN B-6-706, 16 OZ.                                                                                                                 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 12.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5522         | DISPENSER, LIQUID SOAP, WITH BREAK RESISTANT BOTTLE FOR DISPENSING BULK SOAP, SIZE: 10-1/2 IN. H X 4-1/2 IN. W X 4-3/8 IN. D, COLOR: BLACK PEARL, MODEL OCEANS.   | S890TBK SAN JAMAR                       | 169.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5525         | SOAP, HAND 2-1/2 OZ., UNWRAPPED, 200 PER CASE.                                                                                                                    | HPC2058856 DIAL                         | 12.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5526         | SOAP, GRIT HAND, PUMICE.                                                                                                                                          | 5011193 VERITIV                         | 75.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5527         | SOAP, WATERLESS, HAND, GO-JO, 18 OZ. CAN, 12 PER CASE.                                                                                                            | 1109-12 GO-JO                           | 250.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5529         | SOAP, LOTION, HAND CLEANER, 1 GALLON BOTTLE.                                                                                                                      | RELIABLE PINK                           | 500.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5536         | PAD, STRIPPING, 20 IN., BLACK, 5 PADS PER CASE.                                                                                                                   | 20014 GLIT                              | 10.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5538         | PAD, STRIPPING, 15 IN., BLACK, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                     | 20009 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5540         | PAD, STRIPPING, 13 INCH, BLACK, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                    | 20007 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5543         | PAD, SCRUBBING, 15 IN., GREEN, 5 PER CASE.                                                                                                                        | NT15GR                                  | 10.00 PKG                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5544         | PAD, SCRUBBING, 13 IN., GREEN, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                     | 20124 GLIT                              | 10.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5546         | PAD, SPRAY BUFFING, 20 IN., RED, 5 PADS PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                              | 20053 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5547         | PAD, BUFFING, 15 IN., RED, 5 PER CASE.                                                                                                                            | NT15RD                                  | 5.00 PKG                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5548         | PAD, BUFFING, 13 IN., RED, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                         | 20046 GLIT                              | 5.00 PKG                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5552         | PAD, POLISHING, 13 IN., WHITE, 5 PER PACKAGE.                                                                                                                     | 14413 GLIT                              | 6.00 PKG                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5554         | PAD, POLISHING, 20 IN., WHITE, SUPER POLISH PAD, 5 PADS PER PACKAGE.                                                                                              | 14420 GLIT                              | 6.00 PKG                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5564         | WAX, FLOOR, JOHNSON COMPLETE, 1 GALLON CAN, 4 PER CASE.                                                                                                           | 4649 COMPLETE                           | 150.00 GAL                           |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5567         | WAX REMOVER, 1 GAL. CAN, 4 PER CASE.                                                                                                                              | 045830 BRAVO                            | 60.00 GAL                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5596         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - LINEN.                                                                                     | 30076 ECOLAB                            | 120.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5597         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - COUNTRY GARDEN.                                                                            | 30077 ECOLAB                            | 120.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5598         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - CITRUS BURST.                                                                              | 30078 ECOLAB                            | 40.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

Awarded Items

**APTER INDUSTRIES, INC.**

| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                                                                | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| 5599         | AIR FRESHENER, AEROSOL, REFILL, ECO FIRST IMPRESSION, 1.8 OZ., SCENT - MEGA MANGO.                                                                                         | 30079 ECOLAB                            | 150.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5601         | BRUSH, TOILET BOWL, PLASTIC FIBER, WOOD HANDLE.                                                                                                                            | 27182 HAMBURG                           | 408.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5607         | URINAL MATS, DISPOSABLE, SCENTED, ABSORBANT, COLOR: GRAY.                                                                                                                  | 1525 IMPACT                             | 240.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5610         | ECO TRAP DRAIN INSERT FOR USE WITH WATERLESS URINALS MANUFACTURED BY WATERLESS COMPNAV LLC.                                                                                | 3001 WATERLESS                          | 144.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5611         | BLUESEAL LIQUID VAPOR BARRIER FOR USE IN WATERLESS URINALS, MANUFACTURED BY WATERLESS COMPANY LLC, 1 QUART BOTTLE.                                                         | 1114 WATERLESS                          | 204.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5613         | DRAIN OPENER, LIQUID, 32 OZ. BOTTLE, REGULAR STRENGTH, ELIMINATES CLOGS, CLEARS SLOW DRAINS, SAFE FOR SEPTIC SYSTEMS, GARBAGE DISPOSALS, PVC, PLASTIC AND COPPER PIPES.    | R02701 ZEP                              | 420.00 EA                            | Apter Industries      | Big-Bug-6/32         | 6/32 oz. case   | case                      | \$28.82              |
| 5615         | PLUNGER, DRAIN OPENER, RUBBER, 6 IN.                                                                                                                                       | 9200 IMPACT                             | 48.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5621         | INSECTICIDE, MULTIPURPOSE, AEROSOL 15 OZ. TO 19 OZ. CAN.                                                                                                                   | CB016605 RAID                           | 204.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5626         | POLISH, FURNITURE, 12 OZ. TO 20 OZ. AEROSOL CAN, 12 PER CASE.                                                                                                              | 415849 REGENCY LEMON                    | 120.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5631         | WHITE TERRY CLOTH TOWELS, NEW FABRIC, ABSORBENT, APPROX SIZE EACH TOWEL 16 IN x 24 IN                                                                                      | ULINE S-12810                           | 150.00 BOX                           |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5632         | WHITE T-SHIRT RAGS, PRE-WASHED PREMIUM COTTON ASORBENT FABRIC, 10 LB. BOX, NO PRINTING, MINIMAL SEAMS                                                                      | ULINE S-7287                            | 250.00 BOX                           |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5649         | BAG, PAPER DUST, FOR WET/DRY VACUUM MODEL WV-375 NUMATIC, 10 BAGS PER PKG.                                                                                                 | NVM-2B NUMATIC                          | 5.00 PKG                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5662         | URINAL SCREEN, WITH DEODORANT BLOCK, 100% BIODEGRADABLE.                                                                                                                   | 18770302 UNIQUESOURCE                   | 2,388.00 EA                          |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 10166        | BATHROOM CLEANER, ALL-PURPOSE FOAMING SURFACE CLEANER, BIODEGRADEBLE, NON-ACID, INDUSTRIAL STRENGTH.                                                                       | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 20.00 GAL                            | Apter Industries      | HT-4/1               | 4/1 gallon case | case                      | \$57.12              |
| 10284        | TRASH PICKUP TOOL, HEAVY DUTY STEEL CONSTRUCTION WITH POWERFUL CLAWS AND PISTOL GRIP, 28-36 IN. LONG SQUEEZE HANDLE FOR PICKING UP BOTTLES, CANS AND MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS. | NT090 UNGER                             | 431.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 11244        | HOLDER, TRASH BAG, 21.5 X 1 X 21.5 IN., HOLDS OPEN A 33- 60 GALLON TRASH BAG, FRONT SCOOPING EDGE, LIGHTWEIGHT ABS PLASTIC.                                                | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 26.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 11463        | CUP, SUCTION, (REPLACEMENT), SNAP ON, FOR GRABBER PICKUP TOOL, 1 PAIR WILL CONSIST OF 2 SUCTION CUPS.                                                                      | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 16.00 PR                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 11622        | HANDLE, DUST MOP HEAD, CLIP ON, WOOD, SIZE: 1 INCH DIAMETER X 60 INCHES LENGTH, COLOR: NATURAL.                                                                            | 4602661 XPEDX                           | 20.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |

Do not add columns or rows to this sheet.

Awarded Items

**APTER INDUSTRIES, INC.**

| PTC Material | Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Prime Mfr Part Number                   | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| 11633        | MOP HEAD, DRY, DUST, 5 INCHES WIDE X 18 INCHES LENGTH, MATERIAL: COTTON/RAYON/POLYESTER BLEND.                                                                                                                                                                 | 4602470 XPEDX                           | 100.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 11634        | FRAME, DUST MOP HEAD, METAL, SIZE: 5 INCHES WIDE X 18 INCHES LENGTH , COLOR: GRAY.                                                                                                                                                                             | 4602621 XPEDX                           | 20.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 11698        | BAG, DISPOSABLE, VACUUM CLEANER, FOR NOBLES MODEL # V-SMU-14, INCLUDES 12 VACUUM BAGS.                                                                                                                                                                         | 9007744 TENNANT                         | 10.00 PKG                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 12175        | KIT, WATERLESS URINAL CARTRIDGE, KIT INCLUDES CARTRIDGE, INSTALLATION/REMOVAL KEY, PROTECTIVE GLOVE AND DISPOSAL BAG.                                                                                                                                          | 4FB39 GRAINGER                          | 100.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 12192        | ADDITIVE, SEPTIC, PROBIOTIC SCRUBBER II, BOILING POINT GREATER THAN 210 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT, BROWN LIQUID, MILD ODOR, AVERAGE PH 7.7, PACKAGED 5 GALLON PER PAIL.                                                                                               | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM THE BID | 10.00 PAI                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 12553        | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, GENERAL PURPOSE, 16 OZ CAN, BOUQUET.                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 2DBX6 GRAINGER                          | 700.00 EA                            | Apter Industries      | ADC-6/32             | 6/32 oz. case   | case                      | \$22.95              |
| 12954        | EXHAUST MICROFILTER, VACUUM CLEANER, FOR NOBLES MODEL # V-SMU-14. PACK INCLUDES 6 FILTERS.                                                                                                                                                                     | 9007743 TENNANT                         | 2.00 PKG                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 13317        | HANDLE, BROOM, METAL, HEAVY DUTY, 60 IN., WITH REIN- FORCED THREADED METAL TIP FOR USE WITH HEAVY/COARSE FLOOR SWEEPS, 15/16 IN. DIAMETER, POWDER COATED, BLACK, WITH PLASTIC HANGING CLIP.                                                                    | 5147043 XPEDX                           | 150.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 13346        | TISSUE, LENS CLEANING, PRE-MOISTENED, SIGHT SAVERS, 5 IN. X 8 IN., ANTI-FOG, ANTI-STATIC, SILICONE-FREE, 100 SHEETS PER BOX.                                                                                                                                   | 8574GM BAUSCH & LOMB                    | 150.00 BOX                           |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 13433        | SCREEN, URINAL, WAVE, SPICED APPLE. 10 PER PACK.                                                                                                                                                                                                               | FRSWDS15 FRESH PRODUCTS                 | 150.00 PKG                           |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 13947        | WIPES, DISINFECTING, CLOROX, 9.1 OZ., 35 WET WIPES PER CONTAINER, 7 IN. X 8 IN., BLEACH-FREE, KILLS 99% OF VIRUSES & BACTERIA, KILLS COLD & FLU VURUSES, KILLS STAPH, E. COLI, SALMONELLA AND STREP. CITRUS BLEND, CLEAR DRYING FORMULA FOR MULTIPLE SURFACES. | 01594 CLOROX                            | 600.00 EA                            |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 14253        | DISPENSER, AIR FRESHENER, MICRO AEROSOL. MULTIPLE PROGRAM SETTINGS FOR TIME BETWEEN SPRAYS.                                                                                                                                                                    | 6101174 ECOLAB PIC                      | 24.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 14453        | BAG, DISPOSABLE, VACUUM CLEANER, FOR EUREKA MIGHTY MITE, 3670-3695 SERIES, M/M STYLE, 50 EACH/CARTON.                                                                                                                                                          | 6415119 VERITIV                         | 2.00 CTN                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 14534        | DUST PAN, STANDING, PLASTIC PAN, 12 " WIDE, 27"ALUMINUM HANDLE, REMOVABLE HANDLE WITH HAND HOLE. NO SELF CLOSING. HANDLE IS STATIONARY, DOES NOT SWIVEL                                                                                                        | H-799 ULINE                             | 10.00 EA                             |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |



|                        |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      |                                      | W W Grainger, Inc     |                       |                 |                           |                      |
|------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material           | Description                                                                                                                                                                 | Prime Mfr Part Number                                | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number  | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| LOT 2 - PAPER PRODUCTS |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      |                                      |                       |                       |                 |                           |                      |
| 5580                   | SHOP TOWEL, STEEL BLUE, KIMBERLY CLARK 33570 (POP-UP CARTON), 5 BOXES PER CASE.                                                                                             | 2226893 XPEDX                                        | 10.00 CS                             | KIMTECH               | 33570 (WWG 2VHX6)     | 5 EA/CS         | CS                        | \$ 84.44             |
| 5581                   | WIPERS, BRAWNY, DISPOSABLE, DOUBLE RECREPE FABRIC MATERIAL, SHEET SIZE 9-1/4 IN. X 16-3/4 IN., POP-UP DISPENSING BOX, 90 WIPERS PER BOX, 10 BOXES PER CASE. *NO SUBSTITUTE* | 20070/03 GEORGIA-PACIFIC                             | 120.00 CS                            | GEORGIA-PACIFIC       | 20070/03 (WWG 6YE60)  | 10 EA/CS        | CS                        | \$ 87.93             |
| 5583                   | TOILET TISSUE, 605 SHEETS, 2 PLY, 4 IN. X 4-1/2 IN., 80 ROLL CASE.                                                                                                          | 4460-50 KIMBERLY CLARK                               | 125.00 CS                            |                       |                       |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5585                   | TOWELS, PAPER, 150 PER PACK, C-FOLD STYLE, 16 PACKS PER CASE.                                                                                                               | 01500 KIMBERLY CLARK                                 | 3,100.00 CS                          |                       |                       |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5587                   | TOILET TISSUE, WHITE 2 PLY, 2000 FT. TO 2640 FT. ROLL, 12 ROLLS PER CASE.                                                                                                   | 07827-20 KIMBERLY CLARK                              | 600.00 CS                            |                       |                       |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5589                   | COVER, TOILET SEAT, HALF FOLD, WHITE, 5000 PER CASE, (20 PKGS OF 250 EA PER CASE).                                                                                          | 25177673 ROCHESTER MIDLAND                           | 350.00 PKG                           |                       |                       |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5590                   | CUPS, DRINKING, PAPER, 7 OZ., 100 PER BOX, 2,000 PER CASE.                                                                                                                  | R7N-J8000 SOLO                                       | 50.00 CS                             |                       |                       |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5591                   | FACIAL TISSUE, 100-2 PLY PER BOX, BOX SIZE 8 IN. X 8.3 IN. ONLY, 30 BOXES PER CASE, SURPASS.                                                                                | 21340 KIMBERLY CLARK SURPASS                         | 6,000.00 BOX                         | GEORGIA-PACIFIC       | 48100 (WWG 2U251)     | 30 EA/CS        | CS                        | \$ 45.10             |
| 5593                   | TAMPONS, PLAYTEX GENTLE GUIDE, BULK PACK, 500 PER CASE.                                                                                                                     | 3U822 GRAINGER                                       | 5.00 CS                              | HOSPECO               | T-500 (WWG 3U822)     | 500 EA/CS       | CS                        | \$ 86.54             |
| 5594                   | SANITARY NAPKINS, MODESS 8 STAYFREE, 250 PER CASE.                                                                                                                          | 3U819 GRAINGER                                       | 10.00 CS                             |                       | 3U819 is Discontinued |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5595                   | SANITARY NAPKINS, MAXI, FOLDED, 4 IN BOX, 250 PER CASE.                                                                                                                     | 4-147 HOSPITAL SPECIALTY                             | 5.00 CS                              | HOSPECO               | MT-4 (WWG 3U818)      | 250 EA/CS       | CS                        | \$ 31.69             |
| 5634                   | DISPENSER, TOILET SEAT COVER, HALF FOLD, WHITE STYRENE, (CAPACITY 2 PKGS./250 EA.).                                                                                         | 9247 PROTECTO                                        | 20.00 EA                             | Tough Guy             | 2VEX8                 |                 | EA                        | \$ 11.82             |
| 5635                   | TISSUE DISPENSER, JUMBO ROLL, PLASTIC, SMOKE/GREY/BLACK PEARL, WITH LOCKING MECHANISM, HOLDS A 2000 FT. 2-PLY ROLL, DIMENSIONS: 13.88 IN. X 16 IN. X 5.75 IN.               |                                                      | 20.00 EA                             |                       |                       |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 5636                   | DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL, TRANSLUCENT PLASTIC, SMOKE GREY, IN SIGHT SERIES, UNIVERSAL TOWEL DISPENSER, 18.85 IN. X 13.31 IN. X 5.85 IN.                                       | 09905 KIMBERLY CLARK                                 | 20.00 EA                             |                       |                       |                 |                           | No Bid               |
| 11845                  | DISPENSER, TOILET SEAT COVER, HALF FOLD, CHROME STYRENE.                                                                                                                    | 57725 GEORGIA-PACIFIC<br>THIS ITEM REMOVED FROM BID. | 5.00 EA                              |                       |                       |                 |                           | No Bid               |
|                        |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      |                                      |                       |                       |                 |                           |                      |
|                        |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      | Rejected Items                       |                       |                       |                 |                           |                      |
|                        |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      | Approved alternates or equals        |                       |                       |                 |                           |                      |

|                               |                                                                                                                                                                             | Awarded Items                                        |                                      | Veritiv                          |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material                  | Description                                                                                                                                                                 | Prime Mfr Part Number                                | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer            | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| LOT 2 - PAPER PRODUCTS        |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      |                                      |                                  |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5580                          | SHOP TOWEL, STEEL BLUE, KIMBERLY CLARK 33570 (POP-UP CARTON), 5 BOXES PER CASE.                                                                                             | 2226893 XPEDX                                        | 10.00 CS                             | KC (As specified)                | Veritiv 2226893      | case            | case                      | \$50.00              |
| 5581                          | WIPERS, BRAWNY, DISPOSABLE, DOUBLE RECREPE FABRIC MATERIAL, SHEET SIZE 9-1/4 IN. X 16-3/4 IN., POP-UP DISPENSING BOX, 90 WIPERS PER BOX, 10 BOXES PER CASE. *NO SUBSTITUTE* | 20070/03 GEORGIA-PACIFIC                             | 120.00 CS                            | GP (As specified)                | Veritiv 5278512      | case            | case                      | \$80.00              |
| 5583                          | TOILET TISSUE, 605 SHEETS, 2 PLY, 4 IN. X 4-1/2 IN., 80 ROLL CASE.                                                                                                          | 4460-50 KIMBERLY CLARK                               | 125.00 CS                            | KC (As specified)                | Veritiv 2388020      | case            | case                      | \$40.00              |
| 5585                          | TOWELS, PAPER, 150 PER PACK, C-FOLD STYLE, 16 PACKS PER CASE.                                                                                                               | 01500 KIMBERLY CLARK                                 | 3,100.00 CS                          | KC (As specified)                | Veritiv 5189338      | case            | case                      | \$20.50              |
| 5587                          | TOILET TISSUE, WHITE 2 PLY, 2000 FT. TO 2640 FT. ROLL, 12 ROLLS PER CASE.                                                                                                   | 07827-20 KIMBERLY CLARK                              | 600.00 CS                            | KC (As specified)                | Veritiv 5150710      | case            | case                      | \$33.00              |
| 5589                          | COVER, TOILET SEAT, HALF FOLD, WHITE, 5000 PER CASE, (20 PKGS OF 250 EA PER CASE).                                                                                          | 25177673 ROCHESTER MIDLAND                           | 350.00 PKG                           | Rochester Midland (As specified) | Veritiv 6392604      | case            | case                      | \$36.46              |
| 5590                          | CUPS, DRINKING, PAPER, 7 OZ., 100 PER BOX, 2,000 PER CASE.                                                                                                                  | R7N-J8000 SOLO                                       | 50.00 CS                             | Solo (As specified)              | Veritiv 5385632      | case            | case                      | \$61.98              |
| 5591                          | FACIAL TISSUE, 100-2 PLY PER BOX, BOX SIZE 8 IN. X 8.3 IN. ONLY, 30 BOXES PER CASE, SURPASS.                                                                                | 21340 KIMBERLY CLARK SURPASS                         | 6,000.00 BOX                         | KC (As specified)                | Veritiv 6292892      | case            | case                      | \$19.40              |
| 5593                          | TAMPONS, PLAYTEX GENTLE GUIDE, BULK PACK, 500 PER CASE.                                                                                                                     | 3U822 GRAINGER                                       | 5.00 CS                              | Impact                           | 6392612              | case            | case                      | \$65.00              |
| 5594                          | SANITARY NAPKINS, MODESS 8 STAYFREE, 250 PER CASE.                                                                                                                          | 3U819 GRAINGER                                       | 10.00 CS                             | Impact                           | 6392619              | case            | case                      | \$60.00              |
| 5595                          | SANITARY NAPKINS, MAXI, FOLDED, 4 IN BOX, 250 PER CASE.                                                                                                                     | 4-147 HOSPITAL SPECIALTY                             | 5.00 CS                              | Hospeco                          | 2126074              | case            | case                      | \$38.00              |
| 5634                          | DISPENSER, TOILET SEAT COVER, HALF FOLD, WHITE STYRENE, (CAPACITY 2 PKGS./250 EA.).                                                                                         | 9247 PROTECTO                                        | 20.00 EA                             |                                  |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5635                          | TISSUE DISPENSER, JUMBO ROLL, PLASTIC, SMOKE/GREY/BLACK PEARL, WITH LOCKING MECHANISM, HOLDS A 2000 FT. 2-PLY ROLL, DIMENSIONS: 13.88 IN. X 16 IN. X 5.75 IN.               |                                                      | 20.00 EA                             | KC                               | 5208969              | each            | each                      | \$10.00              |
| 5636                          | DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL, TRANSLUCENT PLASTIC, SMOKE GREY, IN-SIGHT SERIES, UNIVERSAL TOWEL DISPENSER, 18.85 IN. X 13.31 IN. X 5.85 IN.                                       | 09905 KIMBERLY CLARK                                 | 20.00 EA                             | KC                               | 5042151              | each            | each                      | \$10.00              |
| 11845                         | DISPENSER, TOILET SEAT COVER, HALF FOLD, CHROME STYRENE.                                                                                                                    | 57725 GEORGIA-PACIFIC<br>THIS ITEM REMOVED FROM BID. | 5.00 EA                              |                                  |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|                               |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      |                                      |                                  |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| Rejected Items                |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      |                                      |                                  |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| Approved alternates or equals |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      |                                      |                                  |                      |                 |                           |                      |

|                        |                                                                                                                                                                             | Awarded Items                                     |                                      | Dedeavors Corp. dba. DeSantis Solutions   |                                 |                 |                           |                      |
|------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material           | Description                                                                                                                                                                 | Prime Mfr Part Number                             | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer                     | Proposed Part Number            | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| LOT 2 - PAPER PRODUCTS |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                   |                                      |                                           |                                 |                 |                           |                      |
| 5580                   | SHOP TOWEL, STEEL BLUE, KIMBERLY CLARK 33570 (POP-UP CARTON), 5 BOXES PER CASE.                                                                                             | 2226893 XPEDX                                     | 10.00 CS                             | VonDrehle                                 | VONS915                         | CS.             | cs.                       | \$59.90              |
| 5581                   | WIPERS, BRAWNY, DISPOSABLE, DOUBLE RECREPE FABRIC MATERIAL, SHEET SIZE 9-1/4 IN. X 16-3/4 IN., POP-UP DISPENSING BOX, 90 WIPERS PER BOX, 10 BOXES PER CASE. *NO SUBSTITUTE* | 20070/03 GEORGIA-PACIFIC                          | 120.00 CS                            | FTH200-70 (Taskmate)                      | cs                              | CS.             | cs.                       | \$59.70              |
| 5583                   | TOILET TISSUE, 605 SHEETS, 2 PLY, 4 IN. X 4-1/2 IN., 80 ROLL CASE.                                                                                                          | 4460-50 KIMBERLY CLARK                            | 125.00 CS                            | NOVA 96-500's 4.5x3.4                     | NOVA4535                        | 96/cs.          | cs.                       | \$26.95              |
| 5585                   | TOWELS, PAPER, 150 PER PACK, C-FOLD STYLE, 16 PACKS PER CASE.                                                                                                               | 01500 KIMBERLY CLARK                              | 3,100.00 CS                          | VonDrehle 2100/cs.12-175's per cs.        | VON524T                         | 12-175/cs.      | cs.                       | \$21.80              |
| 5587                   | TOILET TISSUE, WHITE 2 PLY, 2000 FT. TO 2640 FT. ROLL, 12 ROLLS PER CASE.                                                                                                   | 07827-20 KIMBERLY CLARK                           | 600.00 CS                            | VonDrehle 2000' 2 ply JRT 3.3" core 6/cs. | VON2212                         | 6-2000.cs       | cs.                       | \$26.75              |
| 5589                   | COVER, TOILET SEAT, HALF FOLD, WHITE, 5000 PER CASE, (20 PKGS OF 250 EA PER CASE).                                                                                          | 25177673 ROCHESTER MIDLAND                        | 350.00 PKG                           | CRY                                       | CRYTSCR202050                   | 20-250's/cs.    | cs.                       | \$27.95              |
| 5590                   | CUPS, DRINKING, PAPER, 7 OZ., 100 PER BOX, 2,000 PER CASE.                                                                                                                  | R7N-J8000 SOLO                                    | 50.00 CS                             | SOLO                                      | SOLOR7N-J8000                   | Cs 200/cs.      | cs.                       | \$81.82              |
| 5591                   | FACIAL TISSUE, 100-2 PLY PER BOX, BOX SIZE 8 IN. X 8.3 IN. ONLY, 30 BOXES PER CASE, SURPASS.                                                                                | 21340 KIMBERLY CLARK SURPASS                      | 6,000.00 BOX                         | CRY Silky 100/box 7.9x71.2 ply            | CRY Silky                       | 30-100's cs.    | cs.                       | \$13.90              |
| 5593                   | TAMPONS, PLAYTEX GENTLE GUIDE, BULK PACK, 500 PER CASE.                                                                                                                     | 3U822 GRAINGER                                    | 5.00 CS                              | Hospital Specialty                        | HOST500                         | 500/cs          | cs.                       | \$55.00              |
| 5594                   | SANITARY NAPKINS, MODESS 8 STAYFREE, 250 PER CASE.                                                                                                                          | 3U819 GRAINGER                                    | 10.00 CS                             | HOS                                       |                                 |                 |                           |                      |
| 5595                   | SANITARY NAPKINS, MAXI, FOLDED, 4 IN BOX, 250 PER CASE.                                                                                                                     | 4-147 HOSPITAL SPECIALTY                          | 5.00 CS                              | Hospital Specialty                        | HOS147A                         | 250/cs          | cs.                       | \$28.90              |
| 5634                   | DISPENSER, TOILET SEAT COVER, HALF FOLD, WHITE STYRENE, (CAPACITY 2 PKGS./250 EA.).                                                                                         | 9247 PROTECTO                                     | 20.00 EA                             | IMPACT                                    | IMP1120                         | Ea.             | ea                        | \$12.00              |
| 5635                   | TISSUE DISPENSER, JUMBO ROLL, PLASTIC, SMOKE/GREY/BLACK PEARL, WITH LOCKING MECHANISM, HOLDS A 2000 FT. 2-PLY ROLL, DIMENSIONS: 13.88 IN. X 16 IN. X 5.75 IN.               |                                                   | 20.00 EA                             | Palmer                                    | PALRD0330-1 Single 14.5x16.5    | Ea.             | ea                        | \$23.75              |
| 5636                   | DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL, TRANSLUCENT PLASTIC, SMOKE GREY, IN SIGHT SERIES, UNIVERSAL TOWEL DISPENSER, 18.85 IN. X 13.31 IN. X 5.85 IN.                                       | 09905 KIMBERLY CLARK                              | 20.00 EA                             | Palmer                                    | PALTD0175 11 1/4"x 15 1/4" x 5' | Ea.             | ea                        | \$25.50              |
| 11845                  | DISPENSER, TOILET SEAT COVER, HALF FOLD, CHROME STYRENE.                                                                                                                    | 57725 GEORGIA-PACIFIC THIS ITEM REMOVED FROM BID. | 5.00 EA                              |                                           |                                 |                 |                           |                      |
|                        |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                   |                                      |                                           |                                 |                 |                           |                      |
|                        |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                   | Rejected Items                       |                                           |                                 |                 |                           |                      |
|                        |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                   | Approved alternates or equals        |                                           |                                 |                 |                           |                      |

|                               |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      |                                      | Central Poly-Bag Corp. |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material                  | Description                                                                                                                                                                 | Prime Mfr Part Number                                | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer  | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| LOT 2 - PAPER PRODUCTS        |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      |                                      |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5580                          | SHOP TOWEL, STEEL BLUE, KIMBERLY CLARK 33570 (POP-UP CARTON), 5 BOXES PER CASE.                                                                                             | 2226893 XPEDX                                        | 10.00 CS                             |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5581                          | WIPERS, BRAWNY, DISPOSABLE, DOUBLE RECREPE FABRIC MATERIAL, SHEET SIZE 9-1/4 IN. X 16-3/4 IN., POP-UP DISPENSING BOX, 90 WIPERS PER BOX, 10 BOXES PER CASE. *NO SUBSTITUTE* | 20070/03 GEORGIA-PACIFIC                             | 120.00 CS                            |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5583                          | TOILET TISSUE, 605 SHEETS, 2 PLY, 4 IN. X 4-1/2 IN., 80 ROLL CASE.                                                                                                          | 4460-50 KIMBERLY CLARK                               | 125.00 CS                            |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5585                          | TOWELS, PAPER, 150 PER PACK, C-FOLD STYLE, 16 PACKS PER CASE.                                                                                                               | 01500 KIMBERLY CLARK                                 | 3,100.00 CS                          | Marcal                 | P100B                |                 | Case                      | \$13.49              |
| 5587                          | TOILET TISSUE, WHITE 2 PLY, 2000 FT. TO 2640 FT. ROLL, 12 ROLLS PER CASE.                                                                                                   | 07827-20 KIMBERLY CLARK                              | 600.00 CS                            |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5589                          | COVER, TOILET SEAT, HALF FOLD, WHITE, 5000 PER CASE, (20 PKGS OF 250 EA PER CASE).                                                                                          | 25177673 ROCHESTER MIDLAND                           | 350.00 PKG                           |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5590                          | CUPS, DRINKING, PAPER, 7 OZ., 100 PER BOX, 2,000 PER CASE.                                                                                                                  | R7N-J8000 SOLO                                       | 50.00 CS                             |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5591                          | FACIAL TISSUE, 100-2 PLY PER BOX, BOX SIZE 8 IN. X 8.3 IN. ONLY, 30 BOXES PER CASE, SURPASS.                                                                                | 21340 KIMBERLY CLARK SURPASS                         | 6,000.00 BOX                         | Central Poly           | 10030 (7.9" x 7.1")  | 200             | Case                      | \$13.80              |
| 5593                          | TAMPONS, PLAYTEX GENTLE GUIDE, BULK PACK, 500 PER CASE.                                                                                                                     | 3U822 GRAINGER                                       | 5.00 CS                              |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5594                          | SANITARY NAPKINS, MODESS 8 STAYFREE, 250 PER CASE.                                                                                                                          | 3U819 GRAINGER                                       | 10.00 CS                             |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5595                          | SANITARY NAPKINS, MAXI, FOLDED, 4 IN BOX, 250 PER CASE.                                                                                                                     | 4-147 HOSPITAL SPECIALTY                             | 5.00 CS                              |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5634                          | DISPENSER, TOILET SEAT COVER, HALF FOLD, WHITE STYRENE, (CAPACITY 2 PKGS./250 EA.).                                                                                         | 9247 PROTECTO                                        | 20.00 EA                             |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5635                          | TISSUE DISPENSER, JUMBO ROLL, PLASTIC, SMOKE/GREY/BLACK PEARL, WITH LOCKING MECHANISM, HOLDS A 2000 FT. 2-PLY ROLL, DIMENSIONS: 13.88 IN. X 16 IN. X 5.75 IN.               |                                                      | 20.00 EA                             |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5636                          | DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL, TRANSLUCENT PLASTIC, SMOKE GREY, IN-SIGHT SERIES, UNIVERSAL TOWEL DISPENSER, 18.85 IN. X 13.31 IN. X 5.85 IN.                                       | 09905 KIMBERLY CLARK                                 | 20.00 EA                             |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 11845                         | DISPENSER, TOILET SEAT COVER, HALF FOLD, CHROME STYRENE.                                                                                                                    | 57725 GEORGIA-PACIFIC<br>THIS ITEM REMOVED FROM BID. | 5.00 EA                              |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|                               |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      |                                      |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| Rejected Items                |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      |                                      |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| Approved alternates or equals |                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                      |                                      |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |

| TABULATION                      |                                                                                                     | Awarded Items                |                                      | EVALUATION         |                       | Central Poly-Bag Corp. |                 |                           |                      |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material                    | Description                                                                                         | Prime Mfr Part Number        | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Central Poly Total | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number   | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| LOT 3 - TRASH BAGS              |                                                                                                     |                              |                                      |                    |                       |                        |                 |                           |                      |
| 5618                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC 2 MIL, 250 BAGS PER CARTON, 16 INCH X 14 INCH X 36 INCH, BLACK.                  | PGR3036x3b                   | 275.00 CTN                           | \$ 6,737.50        | Central Poly          | CP161436K2             | 250             | Case                      | \$ 24.50             |
| 5623                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, 20 IN. X 13 IN. X 39 IN., BLACK, 250 BAGS PER CASE.                    | V01623                       | 350.00 CS                            | \$ 7,735.00        | Central Poly          | CP201339K1.5           | 250             | Case                      | \$ 22.10             |
| 5624                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 2 MIL., BLACK, 44 INCH X 48 INCH, 100 BAGS PER CASE.                            | H8848AW                      | 60.00 CS                             | \$ 1,314.00        | Central Poly          | CP4448K2               | 100/case        | Case                      | \$ 21.90             |
| 5625                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 22 INCH X 16 INCH X 58 INCH, 3 MIL., POLYETHYLENE, BLACK, 75-100 BAGS PER CASE. | V01653                       | 900.00 CS                            | \$ 25,830.00       | Central Poly          | CP221658K3             | 100/case        | Case                      | \$ 28.70             |
| 12216                           | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, RECYCLING, 20 INCH X 13 INCH X 39 INCH, CLEAR, 250 BAGS PER CASE.      | 20133915CLEAR<br>lbr3339x3c1 | 15.00 CS                             | \$ 433.50          | Central Poly          | CP201339N1.5           | 250             | Case                      | \$ 28.90             |
| 12516                           | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, RECYCLING, 33 INCH X 18 INCH X 44 INCH, CLEAR, 250 BAGS PER CASE.      | 331844CLEAR                  | 80.00 CS                             | \$ 2,400.00        | Central Poly          | CP331844N1.5           | 200             | Case                      | \$ 30.00             |
| Items did not meet minimum spec |                                                                                                     |                              |                                      | \$ 44,450.00       |                       |                        |                 |                           |                      |

| TABULATION                      |                                                                                                    | Awarded Items                |                                      | All American Poly     |                      |                 |                           |                      | Veritiv               |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material                    | Description                                                                                        | Prime Mfr Part Number        | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| LOT 3 - TRASH BAGS              |                                                                                                    |                              |                                      |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5618                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC 2 MIL, 250 BAGS PER CARTON, 16 INCH X 14 INCH X 36 INCH, BLACK.                 | PGR3036x3b                   | 275.00 CTN                           | All American Poly     | 3036XXH-AAP          | 250/case        | case                      | \$ 26.22             | Berry                 | 6366358              | carton          | 250/carton                | \$32.70              |
| 5623                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, 20 IN. X 13 IN. X 39 IN., BLACK, 250 BAGS PER CASE.                   | V01623                       | 350.00 CS                            | All American Poly     | 3339XH-AAP           | 250/case        | case                      | \$ 23.44             | Berry                 | 6337726              | carton          | 250/ctn                   | \$36.30              |
| 5624                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 2 MIL., BLACK, 44 INCH X 48 INCH, 100 BAGS PER CASE.                           | H8848AW                      | 60.00 CS                             | All American Poly     | 4448XXH-AAP          | 100/case        | case                      | \$ 20.51             | Heritage              | 2069936              | carton          | 50/carton                 | \$19.77              |
| 5625                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 22 INCH X 16 INCH X 58 INCH, 3 MIL., POLYETHLENE, BLACK, 75-100 BAGS PER CASE. | V01653                       | 900.00 CS                            | All American Poly     | 3858SH-AAP           | 75/case         | case                      | \$ 24.08             | Berry                 | 6337642              | carton          | 50/carton                 | \$16.57              |
| 12216                           | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, RECYCLING, 20 INCH X 13 INCH X 39 INCH, CLEAR, 250 BAGS PER CASE.     | 20133915CLEAR<br>lbr3339x3c1 | 15.00 CS                             | All American Poly     | 3339XH-AAP           | 250/case        | case                      | \$ 29.81             | Berry                 | 6351226              | carton          | 150/carton                | \$33.42              |
| 12516                           | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, RECYCLING, 33 INCH X 18 INCH X 44 INCH, CLEAR, 250 BAGS PER CASE.     | 331844CLEAR                  | 80.00 CS                             | All American Poly     | 5144XH-AAP           | 125/case        | case                      | \$ 25.50             | Heritage              | 2069936              | carton          | 50/carton                 | \$40.00              |
| Items did not meet minimum spec |                                                                                                    |                              |                                      |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |

| TABULATION                      |                                                                                                    | Awarded Items                |                                      | Interboro Packaging Corporation - A |                         |                                                 |                           |                      | Interboro Packaging Corporation - B |                            |                                                 |                           |                      |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material                    | Description                                                                                        | Prime Mfr Part Number        | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer               | Proposed Part Number    | Unit Conversion                                 | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price | Proposed Manufacturer               | Proposed Part Number       | Unit Conversion                                 | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| LOT 3 - TRASH BAGS              |                                                                                                    |                              |                                      |                                     |                         |                                                 |                           |                      |                                     |                            |                                                 |                           |                      |
| 5618                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC 2 MIL, 250 BAGS PER CARTON, 16 INCH X 14 INCH X 36 INCH, BLACK.                 | PGR3036x3b                   | 275.00 CTN                           | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-161436-Super Ex-Hvy | 250/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 29.92             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-161436-Super XH        | 250/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 26.34             |
| 5623                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, 20 IN. X 13 IN. X 39 IN., BLACK, 250 BAGS PER CASE.                   | V01623                       | 350.00 CS                            | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-201339-Super Exh    | 250/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 26.84             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-201339-Exh             | 250/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 22.72             |
| 5624                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 2 MIL., BLACK, 44 INCH X 48 INCH, 100 BAGS PER CASE.                           | H8848AW                      | 60.00 CS                             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-4448-Super Ex-Hvy   | 100/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 23.82             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-4448-Super XXH         | 100/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 22.64             |
| 5625                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 22 INCH X 16 INCH X 58 INCH, 3 MIL., POLYETHLENE, BLACK, 75-100 BAGS PER CASE. | V01653                       | 900.00 CS                            | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-221658-Super Tuff   | 100/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 36.32             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-221658-super Ex-Ex Hvy | 100/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 31.68             |
| 12216                           | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, RECYCLING, 20 INCH X 13 INCH X 39 INCH, CLEAR, 250 BAGS PER CASE.     | 20133915CLEAR<br>lbr3339x3c1 | 15.00 CS                             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-201339-Super Exh    | 100/Case, see letter attached for diff. prices. | case                      | \$ 14.32             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-201339-Exxh            | 100/Case, see letter attached for diff. prices. | case                      | \$ 12.72             |
| 12516                           | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, RECYCLING, 33 INCH X 18 INCH X 44 INCH, CLEAR, 250 BAGS PER CASE.     | 331844CLEAR                  | 80.00 CS                             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-331844-Super Exh    | 250/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 58.34             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-331844-Exh             | 250/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 48.84             |
| Items did not meet minimum spec |                                                                                                    |                              |                                      |                                     |                         |                                                 |                           |                      |                                     |                            |                                                 |                           |                      |



| TABULATION                      |                                                                                                    | Awarded Items                |                                      | Interboro Packaging Corporation - C |                         |                                                 |                           |                      | Interboro Packaging Corporation - D |                      |                                                 |                           |                      |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material                    | Description                                                                                        | Prime Mfr Part Number        | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer               | Proposed Part Number    | Unit Conversion                                 | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price | Proposed Manufacturer               | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion                                 | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| LOT 3 - TRASH BAGS              |                                                                                                    |                              |                                      |                                     |                         |                                                 |                           |                      |                                     |                      |                                                 |                           |                      |
| 5618                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC 2 MIL, 250 BAGS PER CARTON, 16 INCH X 14 INCH X 36 INCH, BLACK.                 | PGR3036x3b                   | 275.00 CTN                           | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-161436-Super Exh    | 250/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 23.48             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-161436-Exh       | 250/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 19.68             |
| 5623                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, 20 IN. X 13 IN. X 39 IN., BLACK, 250 BAGS PER CASE.                   | V01623                       | 350.00 CS                            | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-201339-XXH          | 250/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 20.34             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-201339-Hvy       | 250/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 14.84             |
| 5624                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 2 MIL., BLACK, 44 INCH X 48 INCH, 100 BAGS PER CASE.                           | H8848AW                      | 60.00 CS                             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-4448-Super Ex-Hvy   | 100/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 23.82             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-4448-Super Exh   | 100/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 18.34             |
| 5625                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 22 INCH X 16 INCH X 58 INCH, 3 MIL., POLYETHLENE, BLACK, 75-100 BAGS PER CASE. | V01653                       | 900.00 CS                            | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-221658-Super Ex-Hvy | 100/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 25.98             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-221658-Super XH  | 100/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 22.82             |
| 12216                           | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, RECYCLING, 20 INCH X 13 INCH X 39 INCH, CLEAR, 250 BAGS PER CASE.     | 20133915CLEAR<br>lbr3339x3c1 | 15.00 CS                             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-201339-XH           | 100/Case, see letter attached for diff. prices. | case                      | \$ 10.34             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-201339-Hvy       | 100/Case, see letter attached for diff. prices. | case                      | \$ 8.84              |
| 12516                           | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, RECYCLING, 33 INCH X 18 INCH X 44 INCH, CLEAR, 250 BAGS PER CASE.     | 331844CLEAR                  | 80.00 CS                             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-331844-Exh          | 250/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 48.84             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-331844-Exh       | 250/Case                                        | case                      | \$ 48.84             |
| Items did not meet minimum spec |                                                                                                    |                              |                                      |                                     |                         |                                                 |                           |                      |                                     |                      |                                                 |                           |                      |

| TABULATION                      |                                                                                                    | Awarded Items             |                                      | Interboro Packaging Corporation - E |                      |                                                     |                           |                      |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material                    | Description                                                                                        | Prime Mfr Part Number     | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Proposed Manufacturer               | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion                                     | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| LOT 3 - TRASH BAGS              |                                                                                                    |                           |                                      |                                     |                      |                                                     |                           |                      |
| 5618                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC 2 MIL, 250 BAGS PER CARTON, 16 INCH X 14 INCH X 36 INCH, BLACK.                 | PGR3036x3b                | 275.00 CTN                           | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-161436-XXH       | 250/Case                                            | case                      | \$ 17.24             |
| 5623                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, 20 IN. X 13 IN. X 39 IN., BLACK, 250 BAGS PER CASE.                   | V01623                    | 350.00 CS                            | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-201339-Hvy       | 250/Case                                            | case                      | \$ 14.84             |
| 5624                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 2 MIL., BLACK, 44 INCH X 48 INCH, 100 BAGS PER CASE.                           | H8848AW                   | 60.00 CS                             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-4448-Exh         | 200/Case, see letter attached for different prices. | case                      | \$ 15.98             |
| 5625                            | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 22 INCH X 16 INCH X 58 INCH, 3 MIL., POLYETHLENE, BLACK, 75-100 BAGS PER CASE. | V01653                    | 900.00 CS                            | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-221658-Super Exh | 100/Case                                            | case                      | \$ 19.34             |
| 12216                           | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, RECYCLING, 20 INCH X 13 INCH X 39 INCH, CLEAR, 250 BAGS PER CASE.     | 20133915CLEAR lbr3339x3c1 | 15.00 CS                             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-201339-Hvy       | 100/Case, see letter attached for different prices. | case                      | \$ 8.84              |
| 12516                           | TRASH BAG, PLASTIC, 1.5 MIL, RECYCLING, 33 INCH X 18 INCH X 44 INCH, CLEAR, 250 BAGS PER CASE.     | 331844CLEAR               | 80.00 CS                             | Capitol/Glopak/IBS                  | INT-331844-Exh       | 250/Case                                            | case                      | \$ 48.84             |
| Items did not meet minimum spec |                                                                                                    |                           |                                      |                                     |                      |                                                     |                           |                      |

| TABULATION                      |                                                                                                                          | Awarded Items               |                                      | EVALUATION    | Veritiv               |                      |                 |                           |                      | Dedeavors Corp. dba. DeSantis Solutions |                      |                 |                           |                      | Central Poly-Bag Corp. |                      |                 |                           |                      |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PTC Material                    | Description                                                                                                              | Prime Mfr Part Number       | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Veritiv Total | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price | Proposed Manufacturer                   | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price | Proposed Manufacturer  | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |
| LOT 4 - PLASTIC SHEETING & BAGS |                                                                                                                          |                             |                                      |               |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |                                         |                      |                 |                           |                      |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |
| 5707                            | PLASTIC SHEETING, CLEAR, 6 MIL THICKNESS, 12 FT. X 100 FT.                                                               | CF612C                      | 8.00 ROL                             | \$632.00      | Box Partners          | CF612C               | roll            | roll                      | \$79.00              |                                         |                      |                 |                           |                      | Central Poly           | CP12100N6            |                 | Roll                      | \$ 176.70            |
| 5708                            | FILM, POLYETHYLENE, CLEAR, 6 MIL THICKNESS, 32 FT. X 100 FT. ROLL.                                                       | CF632C                      | 8.00 ROL                             | \$1,544.00    | Box Partners          | CF632C               | roll            | roll                      | \$193.00             |                                         |                      |                 |                           |                      | Central Poly           | CP32100N6            |                 | Roll                      | \$ 288.90            |
| 5709                            | WRAP, STRETCH FILM, POLYWRAP, 18 IN. WIDE, .80 MIL THICKNESS, 1500 FT. PER ROLL.                                         | HR2081800-W2 INTERTAPE      | 33.00 ROL                            | \$403.18      | Sigma stretch         | 6265108              | carton          | 4/carton                  | \$48.87              | AEP                                     | AEPHH1880            | cs. 4/roll/cs.  | cs.                       | \$52.00              | Central Poly           | CP1815N              |                 | Roll                      | \$ 66.99             |
| 10683                           | RECLOSABLE (ZIP TO SEAL) POLYETHYLENE BAG, 2 MIL, WITH LARGE WHITE LABELING AREA, 1,000 PER CARTON, SIZE: 3 IN. X 5 IN.  | 90844 CONSOLIDATED PLASTICS | 12.00 CTN                            | \$144.00      | Fantapak              | 5373667              | carton          | 1000/carton               | \$12.00              |                                         |                      |                 |                           |                      | Central Poly           | CP3X5N2              |                 | Case                      | \$ 71.30             |
| 10684                           | RECLOSABLE (ZIP TO SEAL) POLYETHYLENE BAG, 2 MIL, WITH LARGE WHITE LABELING AREA, 1,000 PER CARTON, SIZE: 5 IN. X 8 IN.  | 90848 CONSOLIDATED PLASTICS | 12.00 CTN                            | \$180.00      | Fantapak              | 2278976              | carton          | 1000/carton               | \$15.00              |                                         |                      |                 |                           |                      | Central Poly           | CP5X8N2              |                 | Case                      | \$ 79.70             |
| 10685                           | RECLOSABLE (ZIP TO SEAL) POLYETHYLENE BAG, 2 MIL, WITH LARGE WHITE LABELING AREA, 1,000 PER CARTON, SIZE: 9 IN. X 12 IN. | 91442 CONSOLIDATED PLASTICS | 12.00 CTN                            | \$384.00      | Fantapak              | 5372401              | carton          | 1000/carton               | \$32.00              |                                         |                      |                 |                           |                      | Central Poly           | CP9X12N2             |                 | Case                      | \$ 93.66             |
|                                 |                                                                                                                          |                             |                                      | \$3,287.18    |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |                                         |                      |                 |                           |                      |                        |                      |                 |                           |                      |

| TABULATION      |                                                                                                                                     |                                | Awarded Items                        |               | EVALUATION     |                       | Veritiv              |                 |                           |                      |                       | Dedeavors Corp. dba. DeSantis Solutions   |                 |                           |                      |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|----------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|--|
| PTC Material    | Description                                                                                                                         | Prime Mfr Part Number          | Estimated Order Quantity (BASE UNIT) | Veritiv Total | DeSantis Total | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price | Proposed Manufacturer | Proposed Part Number                      | Unit Conversion | Invoicing Unit of Measure | Invoicing Unit Price |  |
| LOT 5 - MATTING |                                                                                                                                     |                                |                                      |               |                |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |                       |                                           |                 |                           |                      |  |
| 5671            | MATTING, RIBBED OLEFIN, 36 IN. WIDE, 3/8 IN. THICKNESS, 60 FT. ROLL, SLIP RESISTANT VINYL BACKING. *COLOR; CHARCOAL*                | 117 HERITAGE RIB SUPERIOR MFG  | 780.00 FT                            | \$5,915.00    | \$4,225.00     | Superior Matting      | 5135541              | roll            | roll                      | \$455.00             | Crown Ludlow          | CRWNR0036CH                               | rl. 3x60'       | rl                        | \$325.00             |  |
| 5672            | MATTING, ANTI-FATIGUE, PREMIUM CLOSED CELL VINYL SPONGE, RIBBED SURFACE, 3/8 IN. THICK, 36 IN. WIDE, 60 FT. PER ROLL. COLOR: BLACK. | SS3BK MATS INC.                | 120.00 FT                            | \$1,440.00    | \$580.00       | Matts Inc             | 6255834              | roll            | roll                      | \$720                | Crown Ludlow          | CRWTS33836BK                              | rl. 3x60'       | rl                        | \$290.00             |  |
| 5673            | MAT, INDOOR/OUTDOOR, DELUXE OLEFIN, 3 FT. X 6 FT., 3/8 IN. THICKNESS, VINYL BACKING WITH VINYL BORDER ON 4 SIDES, COLOR; CHARCOAL.  | 3672 DELUXE OLEFIN             | 6.00 EA                              | \$252.00      | \$338.40       | Matts Inc             | 6386574              | each            | each                      | \$42.00              | Crown Ludlow          | CRWWP0036CH                               | ea 3x6          | ea                        | \$56.40              |  |
| 5674            | MAT, INDOOR/OUTDOOR, DELUXE OLEFIN, 3 FT. X 4 FT., 3/8 IN. THICKNESS, VINYL BACKING WITH VINYL BORDER ON 4 SIDES, COLOR; CHARCOAL.  | 3648 DELUXE OLEFIN             | 13.00 EA                             | \$429.00      | \$521.43       | Matts Inc             | DO34CL               | each            | each                      | \$33.00              | Crown Ludlow          | CRWWP0034CH                               | ea 3x4          | ea                        | \$40.11              |  |
| 5675            | MAT, ANTI-FATIGUE, 5/8 IN., 2 FT. X 3 FT., ARMSTRONG, STANDER'S CHOICE HEALTH MAT, COLOR: BLACK.                                    | CROWN MATTING SUPER SPONGE     | 120.00 EA                            | \$2,880.00    | \$3,120.00     | Crown                 | 5267607              | each            | each                      | \$24.00              | Crown Ludlow          | CRWT6W023BK                               | ea 2x3          | ea                        | \$26.00              |  |
| 5676            | MAT, INDOOR/OUTDOOR, DELUXE OLEFIN, 4 FT. X 8 FT., 3/8 IN. THICKNESS, VINYL BACKING WITH VINYL BORDER ON 4 SIDES, COLOR; CHARCOAL.  | 4896 DELUXE OLEFIN             | 12.00 EA                             | \$713.16      | \$1,188.00     | Matts Inc             | DO48CL               | each            | each                      | \$59.43              | Crown Ludlow          | CRWWP0048CH                               | Ea.             | ea                        | \$99.00              |  |
| 9855            | MATTING, OLEFIN, 48 IN. WIDE, 3/8 IN. THICKNESS, 60 FT. ROLL, SLIP RESISTANT VINYL BACKING. *SPECIFY COLOR WHEN ORDERING*           | ANDERSEN MAT IMPRESSIONIST 871 | 60.00 FT                             | \$492.12      | \$385.00       | Andersen              | 871                  | each            | each                      | \$492.12             | Crown Ludlow          | CRWGSR0048CH Charcoal 4x60'Rely On Olefin | Ea.             | rl                        | \$385.00             |  |
|                 |                                                                                                                                     |                                |                                      |               |                |                       |                      |                 |                           |                      |                       |                                           |                 |                           |                      |  |
|                 |                                                                                                                                     |                                |                                      |               | \$12,121.28    | \$10,357.83           |                      |                 |                           |                      |                       |                                           |                 |                           |                      |  |